In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the insofvency
(England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 924,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

FRIDAY

&

Companies House

Company aurnber

9446850

Company full name

Central AA105 Limited

B6KV13W8*

AT 08/12/2017 #360
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Liquidator’'s name
Ful! name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liguidator's address
Fuli address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLF
55 Baker Street
Londeon
W1l 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 0571072016
To date 0411012017
T Progress report
[ | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liguidator's signature % &/,
w J——
x x

Date

4 December 2017




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information Important information

You do nol have to give any contact information, but if you do it wall help All information on this form will appear on the public record
Companies House if there 1s a query on the form  The gontact information you
give will be visible 1o searchers of the public; record

Contactrame  Jamie Brown Where to send
Company name BDO LLP You may return this form to any Companies House address, howsver for
Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised fo retun itto
London
WI1U7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephene 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information
Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with For further information, please refer to the guidance at
information missing. www gov uk/campanieshouse or email enquines@companiashouse gav uk

Make sure you have remembered the following:

0O The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register

0 You have attached the required documents

O The form has been signed




Tel; +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 {0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www . bdo.co.uk London W1U 7EU
QT
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 8931 3248
Email; jamie.brown®bdo,co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- Ali in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

| set gut below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the insolvency Act
1986 {“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insotvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen {officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severatly, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidater or by both of them.

2, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedute attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annuat report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for

the period of the liguidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1.  Background

Prigr to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved In supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. [t appears that each entity had a single or smail number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had baen employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Comparies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a
commaon registered office.

BOG LLP, a UK limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales under number 0C305¢27, is a member of 800 International Limited, a UK company o
timited by guarantee, and forms part of the intemational BDD network of Independent member fiems A Uist of members’ names 1s open te inspection at our S
registered office, 55 Baker Street, Londen W1l TEL, 800 LLP (s authorised and reguiated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business



it

IBDO

| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controtled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position,

Two months before the commencement of the liguidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the ligquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professionat fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2. Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to ptace the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consotidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i} the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (i) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors' meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC,

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcalm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

i Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash {c£2,88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined tiquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations, The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was seftled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which wilt be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators}). This left a cash balance of
cE£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liguidations and to enable a dividerxl to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liguidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments

I attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
f trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP,

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators' legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbhursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1, Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£3521533ci935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liguidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. 1 confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either;

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

(3) as a set amount; and/or
(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liguidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations {being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
(currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.E29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals cE411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in retation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for deating
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies®
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liguidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, 1 enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 2467ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention,

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table betow shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liguidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators' £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142,38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage aliowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scaie approved by HMRC
{(being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To estabtish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www, r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liguidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form,

In the event that a Liguidation Cormmittee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, if a creditor has not already submitted a preof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations, Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator's remuneration at https://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insotvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, ybu should visit hitps://www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating 1o this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / fwww.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d,




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk,

Yours faithfuily
Far and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liguidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

A

Statement from the Insoivency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators' fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.- (1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further infarmation about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1)(b), (c}
or {d) or a final report under rute 18.14—

(a) a secured creditor;

(b} an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in vaiue of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

{€) members of the company in a members” voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

(d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a persan or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

(3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by--

{2} providing all of the information requested;
(b) providing some of the information requested; or
(¢} dectining to provide the information requested.

{4) The office-halder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if-

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(¢} disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any persor; or
(d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information,

(5} An office-holder whe does not provide all the information or declines to provide the infermation must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
(6} A creditor, and a member of the company in a members® voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
(a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{ty) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder muyst respond to a request.

7 The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.~(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed far the office-holder's remuneration under rules 18.15, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable} is inappropriate; or

{c} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

(2} The foliowing may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

(a} a secured creditor,
{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
(i} the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor), or
(if} the permission of the court, or
{c} in a members’ voluntary winding up-
{i) members of the company with at {east 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
{ii} a member of the company with the permission of the court.
{3} The apptication by a creditor or member must be made no tater than eight weeks after receipt by the apptlicant
of the progress report under nule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18,14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration ar the incurring of the expenses in question {‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rutes 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1} This rule appiies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard,

(3) The applicant must, at {east 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
&nd accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(€} an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that sorne or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
(e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -
(1) the administrater or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f} any other order that it thinks just,

{5} An order under paragraph {4)(b) or (¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.~{1} On receipt of an apptication under rule 18,34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2} Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for 1t to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the appiicant intends to rely.

{4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneraticn or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(1) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.

(L} An arder under paragraph {4){b} or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators' Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affairs (£) Total (£)

Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees
Legal Fees

Legal Disbursements

Bank Charges

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

8O0 LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Note

1,880,247.64

2,880,247 .64
2,982.52

1,880,247.64

2,883,230.16

1,769,000.00
108,112.97
58,553.03
15.00

1,935,681.00

947,549.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of 8DO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the {iguidations follows;

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professionat Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs,



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. 1n each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category?

insotvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The poticy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited tc make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resotutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Jeint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liguidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {(of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

N

o

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen {officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures, The fult text of the Rules is attached overteaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vate in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage), Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt' (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purpases, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights {R.15.31): in respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34}): in a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physicat Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liguidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the fotlowing:

{(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories,




Extract from the Insoivency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors' voting rights
15.28. -{1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and & bankruptey, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure onty if -
(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calcutation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i) not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the busipess day before the meeting,
or
{#i} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
(¢} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote,
{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is--
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
(b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in retation to which that
liquidator holds office.

{(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be preduced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

(5) in a decision relating to & proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

(6} Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3}(b} {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4} {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.2642} (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52{1)(b} of Schedule B1}, creditors are entitled to participate to the

extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Yotes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
(a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and
{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
magle if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;
(b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;
{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor's proof
to the extent that it has been adntitted;
t{d) in a proposed CYA-
(i) at the date the company went into liguidation where the company is being wound up,
(i) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,
{iii) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where (i) to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in a proposed IVA—
(i) where the dabtor is not an undischarged bankrupt-
{aa)} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bbj otherwise, at the decision date,
(i) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptey order,

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3} But in retation to a propesed CVA or VA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is ity full value without deduction of the vatue of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1}{b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
(b} where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,



(7} No vote may be cast in respedt of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,

(8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
{9} Paragraph (7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidatar from—
{a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1} A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
prapoved decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2) In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's betief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed (VA is made when three-uarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

(a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

(b} a decision extending or further extending a moratoriurm; or

(c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
(4) in a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than hatf of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{8} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

(a) a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b) in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6} In a case relating to a proposed IVA-

(a) a decision approving a proposat or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7} For the purpaoses of paragraph (6)—~
(a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debter;
{b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accardance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total vatue of the creditors who are not
assaciates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may atso be made by a member of the company.

{3} If the decision 15 reversed or varied, or votes are declared irvalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or [VA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfar prejudice or material irregularity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

{5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) n a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30{3}) of Schedule A1
was filed with the court{a); or

{b) in a propused VA
{i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 25%¢1)(a) has been given, or
(ii} otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1}{b)(b} is made t¢ the court.

{6} The person who made the decision is not personatly tiable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rule uniess the court makes an order to that effect,

{7} The court may not make an order under paragraph {6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver ar a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee
17.4,{1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and te a tiquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.
{Z) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
(c) neither of the foliowing apply—
(i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(i) the proaf has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend,
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appofnted under rule 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: generat

{1} This section appties where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {“P”) seeks a decision about any matter

from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying detision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a

creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

{3) This subsection applies if at least the minfmum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a

request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories'

meeting.

(4) If subsection {3) appties P must summeon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

(5) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legisiation, or any order of the court—
{(a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors™ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6} Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a quatifying

decision procedure.

{7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditoss or contributories is any of the following—

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.

(8) The references in subsection {7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision i sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

{9) in this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place}.

(10} Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11} in this Group of Parts "quatifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)
That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report o creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(tf signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder 1P No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1ll 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 Januvary 2018

The Joint Liqguidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017




G9Z/5b6
S0ZLGrE
£90L5F6
O¥0L5¥6
166956
L9L9Gk6
0£995r6
BLI9SKE
6FG95Y6
O¥595k6
ZLE95F6
99£95¥6
Z1209v6
68695¥6
I1895k6
LLS95k6
¥6r95k6
89896k6
681956
0££95F6
886956
00995¥6
6659616
£EBE9Se
GG¥9Gre
SEZLGFE
[&1¥4% )
997LG16
960466
12695F6
LT695¥6
#0896
9E8IGPH
LE99GK6
£699576

13qUInN 03

PapW] +1ZvY 1eliuad
pauwi] €£17vV 1es3usD
PRUWN ZiZvY 1RUSD
PajIWILT LiZVY 1R1IUSD
PajW QLZYY 1enUa)
PEURT 60TVV 184300
PaNWLT gOZYY 1BUaD
PaNWLT [0ZvY RIS
P3N 90ZVY 1.1IUSD
PRI GOZVY 124ua)
PaWI FOTYY 1RAUSD
pajI £0ZVY jeuad
PRI ZOZVY 1eduadgy
P23LW LOZYY 1edjual
P QOTYY 1RJ3UDD
P 661VY 103U
P 86 LYY 1BJ3U80
P LG LYY 12IUDD
PUWIT 961YY 1B4IUSD
PINWI G6LYY 1BIUD
payw po vy 1eUaD
Pa) taivy 1R4UaD
PN Z6 LYY 1243Ua5
palWt] 1YY 1R43U3D
pajlluf gaLYY Jesua]
pauwry 681y 1e4juad
Pa)WLY R81LVY 1R4uaD
PatWLT /8]y 1esua)d
pa)WL] 981 ¥y 1e3uU8D
Pl GRIYY Tesjuad
palWwL] 81y 1esus]
payw] £81vY 1ejua)
paIIN ZRIVY 1e43uad
P 1gLVY 1eIUD)
POILUT Q8 LYY 13Ul

Auvedwon

80V 1SH6
FarTAR )
0715v6
9EL1EKe
LG0LSFE
009L5k6
00ELG¥6
OtLLShe
60E15HE
15L1GP6
G9pLaro
6ELLGHE
920056
£966F16
0/86¥6
BERLYIO
S566FF6
gra6ke
1816¥v6
9LL6FP6
8966¥16
1886kP6
208646
£986¥16
L96¥re
6696¥16
ZE96rh
A
CEL6IPE
6556vF6
ZZ1GP6
061 1G¥6
90€LSkE
ZL1IGY6
8115P6

Jaquiny 0

PSLILT 6/ LYY 1RIIUID
P3NWIT §/ LYY 1RI3USD
PSUWET /1YY Teiu)
PaWI] 9/ LYY TRIIUBD
PIAWIT GL LYY 1RIIU3D
PAIWIN ¥/ 1Y TRIIUSD
PO ££ 1YY 1RIIUSD
PAWIT Z£ LYY 1RIUSD
PIMUWNT L£ LYY TRIIUSD
PO OZ LYY 1e13U9D
PaNWIT 69 LYY 1e43USD
PO §9 LYY TRAUSD
PaNWIT £9LYY [R43USD
PauWIT 99LYY [eAuaD
PaNWILT S9LYY Tes3uaD
PANLIT P9 LYY 18U
PaYWILT €91V TeAuaD
PIWILT Z9L¥V TRIUID
PIYLILT L9LYY 1RIIUSD
PUWI 091VY Jenua)
P3MWIT 651V 1eua)
PaMWILY 851V 1enua)
PSNWLY /51 VY 1enua)
PSUWY 951V Jenjuad
PUWIY GG LYY Jenjua)
PSLWLT F5 LYY 1243U3D
PSUWLT £5)YY 1RA3U3D
PaYWLY ZG)YY 1e13UaD
P WY 1§IYY 1Rajuad)
pawWI] PG LYY jRi3ua)
PAWIT 6 LYY 1RIIU3D
PaIWIT Y LYY 1R1IUD)
PIIWIT ¥ LYY 18IIUS)
PAUWIT 9F LYV 1B1IUSD
PAWIT G LYY TSIV

Auedwony

60L15¥6
89G15k6
88G1Gk6
LESLGPE
S6ELGFE
OLLEVPE
6L96bF6
[£44.044)
LEL6bbe
19966
S0G6kF6
GQ96kF6
2666¥F6
£9P6PPe
ESPoryo
F008FH6
6L6LPY6
OEBLYP6
Yebrivvé
Srivre
E6ELVYE
£9ELPPE
BTELVYE
GLTLVYE
TTLLPYO
TLLSPre
8¥BGYY6
GTEGH6
61EGHPE
1655FF6
WEGHr6
8095¥v6
BLEGHPE
¥oLSHre
OLELPPE

Jaquiny oy

PIHWLT 7L VY 121U
PIUWN £ 1VY jeIUd)
pajuw 7y | vy 1enuady
pajlu] Ly LYY 1eua)
PAYWN O¥LVY 1e3U23
PAIILLLT 6F LYY 1e1IUa)
PN BELVY 1eJ3UaD
pajliny fg1vyy 1enua)
P3IWIT 9 LYY 1B1IU3D
paRWIN GE LYY jejuad
PRI #E VY 1RIUSD
Pl £EiVY 183Uy
paNWIN ZE LYY 1RIIUID
AW LE LYY 18I
PN OE LYY 1813U35
palWIn g7 VY 1BUaS
Pl 7YY 1e1uad)
PRI GZ VY 1RIIUDD
paALL GZLYY 1esiuad
PN FZIVY 1R1USS
pajW £ZLYY 1RuURS
pajtuL] 7ZLVY 1RJILD)
PajRUL] LZLVY (RIDD
pajiw] gZ1vy 1enuad
PajIWL] A1 LVY 1eU2D
PaUWL gLLYY JRIUSD
PajWIL] /| LYY TRIjua)
PaNLIT 9| LYY 1e1U3D
P3N | LYY 1213U3D
PRMWN £11VY 124uaD
pauw Z1ivy 1edjuad
PalWI LLLYY 1243U8)
pa3luI] QLYY 1e3uad
POHWIN 60LYY 1R1IUSD
palLWI gOLYY @IS

Auedwod

8889FF6
£L69FF6
05896
0£89bF6
OEL9%F6
6099FF6
¥eSkrr6
L0kFF06
1047668
¥aLL006
8987668
SL51668
£EGZ1006
1204106
08+E306
£2/2616
[41 x4
447516
1097516
0€6Z516
L6PIsle
6EPZGLE
SrEZGlLe
EIFZGL6
ZI6¥916
GZLISle
8LELGLE
GkZLSLE
0671616
LZZIGLE
PSELSLE
9BELSLE
L1T15k6
AN i Y
G856

Jaquing 03

PaNWIT Z0LVY 1RIIUSD
PANW 901V TBIIUSD
PAUWI GOLYY 1RIIUS)
AL FOLYY 1eNU9)
PAUWIT £OLYY 121U
PaNWLY ZOLYY Tes3uaD)
PRIILY LOLYY 1RIU3D
PSWIT ZVY 1BIIUSD
palWI 9¥Y RIIUSD
paWI CYY 1RIIUSD
PRUWIT FYY JeJILD)
PANWIT £YY 12JIUa3
paNWI T¥Y 1enua)
paNwWL] LYy 1eua)
PINW] 1TV 1eU)
PNW) 0TV 1243U2D)
PINW 61V 121D
PINWN gLV 1R1IUD)
AW /1Y 1eIIUS)
PINWI 91V |RIIUS)
pajWI §LV 1el3ua)
PajLLIT PV TRIIUAD
PAILLIT €LY TRAUID
pajLIT ZLY TRAIUSD
PINWLT | 1Y 1RNUD
PR3] QLY jRAIUD
PaJLWIT Y 1RIIUAD
PAJLLI BY 1RIUID
PANWIT £V 1R1IUS)
pajWL] 9V jeiua)
ALY 6V (RIIDD
PINUWIT pY RIS
PIUWT £V 1R13U3D
PR}l 7y 1BIIUD)
paWLT 1V 1e13ua)

Auedwon



6L1ZFR6
1/06916
6£06916
£89¥G1L6
6P9¥GLE
ZEEPSLE
LITPS1LE
TLLESLG
000516
198616
[AL AT
g6/EG16
10Z¥S1LE
9.6E516
G0Zesls
11ZESL6
8LBIGL6
GL6TGLE
bL£9916
8E69916
6LELSLE
079166
ZEGLl66
8509166
7045756
8LLFTGE
PGETIGE
LOFIZGE
GRBLISH
OFL10S6
811066
£LL10G6
7891056
0EL1056
SOL1066

Jaquuny o7}

pajLu] LAg 1eAuan
PaNWI] OZA 18IUID
PaLWIT 614 1B13U3D
poll g1g jejuad
papwiy 19 jenjuad
pajw 914g enuad
papwy glg jenua)
PaNWL] #19 1eSIUa)
PaNwWI £16 tenue)
PANWLT 719 1eNIUs)
pailuny |1g jeauad
palWI] o1d 1eAIua)
P3UWIT 68 1843u8D
pajlwi gg 1e3uad
pajwi /g 1e4us)
pajuu 9g 1eua;
PajuL of 1eusd
PIUWILT #g 1IUID
pajwi £g 1eua3
pajLWNT Zg 1eiuad
P 19 1.03U3D
PANILLT EGEVY 1013
PaILWIT ZGEVY TRIIUID
PaNWILT LSEYY JRIIUD
PSWILT 0SEVY Je1IUSD
PRI 6PEVY TEILSD
PRI grEYY 1RIUSD
PAWLT LPEYY JRIU3D
PRAUWE] FpEVY [RIUSD
PaNWIT PEEVY 1RAUS)
P3N £EEVY 120U3T
PN ZEEVY 1e1Ua)
pIjlWIN LEEVY 1RD
PaNW] 9ZEVY 1.Ua)
P33 SZEVY JeNUaD
Aurdwosy

¥0L1066
9£91056
£0/1066
OLLLOG6
9L7BIGE
£501066
9901066
880056
TL/0066
0290056
E8E00S6
Z1000S6
1966606
9I666V6
£LP0056
LPE00S6
£0£0056
£5Z0046
6070056
00194¥6
£609L16
GR68LPE
9868LKO
BEBLPS
BL68LPE
0B6BLPE
C968LFG
BC68irE
Lre8Lve
£Ll6/¥e
L TATAL)
9£794¥6
05194¥6
VLLIBYE
SPL9/¥6

laquinpy o)

palWI FZEYY 121D
pajlun £7eVY 1R13UaD
pawL] ZZEYY 1eJIusD
palWLT LZEVY 1RHUSD
P3UWIT GLEVY 100D
PaAWN HLEVY 1RIIUD)
PRAUWLT ZLEVY 181U
PAIWLT GLEYY 1B1IUI)
PRI GLEYY 1RAUID
PaNWI pLEYY 181U
PaLIT 60EVY 1RI3U3D
paw gOLvY 18J3ua)
payuI Z0EYY 1BJIUaD
pajwIT 90EVY 1843ua)
PAJULIL] GOEYY 1R.HJU3D
PaNWIT HOEVY 183USD
PaRWIT £0LYY 183U3D
P2 ZOEVY 11U
PaMWIT LOEYY 1RIU3D
Pa}WI] QOEVY 1B13U8D
PajWIT 66TVY 1843uaD
PANWILT 86TV 1RJIUDD
pauwl Z6ZvY 1esjuad
PalWI] 967VY [BJIUSD
PaNWI] S6TVY 1RJUSD
PANWLT F6TVY 101U2)
PaWLT £AZVY 181D
P3WL] ZEZYY JRIUID
PaNWILT L6TVY 181UD
PENUWAT 06TVY 103U
paluNT £8TVY 1R1IU3T
pajUNT §RZVY 1RIIUSD
paju LTVY 1RJUSD
P2y 9gTvY 1e1uUad
papwWI] GRTVY 1.1IUSD

Auedwon

0L19L¥6
260946
LG/18F6
119186
FAYAR: (.
6589/+6
0EEILPE
881946
90794¥6
SELGLFE
8999416
P LoLbo
LL68LF6
6968.6
£206Lr6
FAZ4%: 1)
£eRELPE
LELIBYPE
8GBE/VE
thLELVE
6PBELVE
£L9T1P6
L69tLre
6LLELPE
TL9ELPE
19/€/%6
LL9ELYE
LLIsLER
SLLELYE
189ELP6
r99tive
199€2¥6
Go9LLPE
GBIELPS
£998L¥6

1aquiny 03

paILIT FRTVY 1esIua)
PINWI] £8TVY 124D
PIUWN ZITVY 1RIUAD
PR |BEYY 1R1U3D
pajl] 0gTYY 1RNUR)
PaILIN 6/TVV TEIIU3D
pajliLI] g/7vV [RIUSD
pajuwL] /7YY jenuad
PaUWIT 9L7VY Jenua)
PANWIT GLTVV JBAU3D
PIWWNT FLIVY 1BUDD
PAUWN £/7VV 1RIUD
PILWI TLTVY 18433
PONWI LLZVY RIIUSD
PINLI 0LTVV 1.1USS
PoOjWIN £9TVY 101U
PANWL] RIZVY 101U
PN L97VY R3]
PaNLIET 997VY jelIuad
pPajlw G9ZVY 183UaD
PAAULILT $YTYY 1eSIUaD
PaIlL £97VY 1813UaD
PIUIN Z9ZVY 1B3USD
pajw 19ZvY 1eaU2D
PajWI] 09ZVY 18U
PRINLIT 6GTYY 12NUaD
pajliLl] g6TYY |BAUSD
Py ZGZVY eSS
PINWLT 96ZVY 1803Ua)
Pa)WIT §57VY 1843uaD
PaNWI $STVY 1BAUD
PRULIT £5TVY RIS
PalLI ZGZYY 1BIUaT
palW) 1GTYY 10uad
Paliwi] OSZVY 1eAUa3

Auedwo)

6LL¥R¥F6
L0/¥8F6
F19P8k6
9ESKRk6
T9PrBPo
LLBELPE
LVLELVS
9.L9¢tLv6
WPLELPG
L0LELPG
655E/¥6
PaoELre
0ZLELPE
008ELV6
6FIELP6
099tLkb
96/LELV6
Sritive
0948496
6LLELYE
99¥ 196
Livi9¥6
PIELIFE
Z0EL9P6
0Lr 196
SI¥ 96
8TEL9rE
L57)19%6
61096
680576
86695F6
165516
046956
GL89596
81696¥6

Jaquiny o)

P3UWLT 6HZVY 12T
PRI BFZVY 181320
PANIT /PTVV 121D
PRI GFTVY 1243US)D
PoNWIT SHTVY 1243U2)D
PN #HTVY 121D
PaRWIT E4TVY 1RIIUBD
PARI THTYY TeIIUD)
panwr LZVY 1esua)
PANWIT OpTYY 1E1IUSD
PALIIT GETVY 11D
PAYWIN GETVY TRIUSD
PANWINY £ETVY TRINIS
PAILLT GEZYY 181U
PaMWL] GEZYY 181U
PO FETYY 1R1IUSD
PRI EEZVY 1243UST
P ZEZWY 1R11UR)
PayWLY |EZYY 181303
PAIL OEZVY 1813U2D)
PAULIT 67ZVV 1811UDY
PAULILT BZZVY 1243US)
PauI LZZVV 18AU)
PaILLI 97TV 1243UaT
PIUWIT GZZVV 181U
PINWLT $ZZVV 1RV
PaNWILT £ZZVV 18UD
pauw] 777vY JeJiuas
PAWL] |ZZVY 181U
PAILLT OTZYY 181U
P3UWIT 6LZVV 1EHUD
PIMLLT BLZYV 121U
PAILLIT /1YY 12I3US)
PAWWIT 91TZYV 121IUSD
PRAUWI GLTYY 12nUa)

Auedwo)




8E000G6
2650056
7800056
88FROVE
95EBGYE
LgAX: (]
09186¥6
£9186¥6
79086¥6
B66L6V6
L06L6V6
S9186F6
I8086F6
6EvL6bo
101266
8669616
T6696¥6
TECSEPE
885S6¥6
¥LIS6V6
¥5156¥6
SLoL6¥6
Th0L6vo
900L6¥6
}G0L6KE
890L6¥6
880L6F6
LBOL6FS
¥LOLERE
6E0L6F6
GEOLOVO
990L6¥6
ZE0L6Y6
8L516¥6
065466

Jaquiny o9

PRUWIT 99197 eJ3ua)
PaILILT €917 124U3)
ALY #9157 1A
PANWILY 79137 1es3ua)
PIUWL] 851D 1es3ua)
PaNWIT /G1D) TesIua)
PAAWET 95130 1eUD
pauwi €510 1enuad
PANWIT 7617 1BAUBY
PONWIT 16137 1RA3ua)
PANWI 05137 TR43Ua)
PaNWIT 67170 104D
PIIWIT /412D 103D
PRI 91D 1RAUAD
PANWI GFLD) 1eAUa)
PANWLT #13D TRIIU3)
PaNWI €717 1R1IUSD
PANWI Z¥1DD 1RAIUSD
PANWI LF13 1RAU3D
PBIWET ¥ 10D TRISD
PaNWILT 647D Tes3u)
PAIWLY GE 1D TesIUSD
PINWLT FELDD 1RAUID
PONWI ££13D 1RAU3D
PaILWI Z€12D 1RAILSD
PONWIT 1£12D JRAUaD
PR3N OELDD TR
paNWNT 713D JRA3UD
PANWIY 87170 1RAUSD
PANWL] 713D YeIIuaD
PaIW] 971D TRIIUSD
PONWILT G710 TRAIUD)
PANWIT ZZLID TRAIUDD)
PRI 171D TRADD
Pa3WIT 7DD RIS

Auedwoy

€966
raL6k6
DLELEYD
0¥ LoK6
850L6K6
950/ 6k6
£60L6F6
r0L6b6
LEOLEPE
0L 6k6
(44715
6Z0/6¥6
L1666F6
t6vhor6
9T S6ke
08¥G6k6
0€L8916
Tri69lé
6276916
GLIG916
6015916
¥ZilG916
8014916
§805916
069 L6
69L¥916
166V916
6505916
yrér9Le
£199916
1915916
£Z78916
3410
9L16916
5515916

Jlaquiny 03

PajWL] 611D 1eAU3)
Pajw gLiD) 1esua)
pajwi] 91127 1enue)
pauWw 1133 1eua’d
PAUWNT 1103 1eua)
PajLW 112D 1esjua)
Py 71100 1enue)
PaNWIY {1133 1e43u9)
P 01123 1RV
pajwn 60123 103ua)
pajL] 80137 1ejua)y
pajwy /0133 1esjuad
PN #0133 123U33
Pauw €013 103U
palw Zoioo jeuad
pPajw LOE0D 11U
pajung g3 1enauad
patwn 613 103U
pajwn g3 1enuay
pauwn £1318N0U3%
paywi 933 jenual
palWNT 13 jejuad
PRI 13 JeUDD
P3ILLUIT €10 TRJIUED
PaNW 712 1vUaD
pAAWNT 1D 1esjuad
pPajlW 013 1BAUB)
AU 63 11U
P §2 1RJIU3D
pAUWIN L3 RIIUSD
PIULIT D |RIIUSD
paWI] 63 JRIIUDD
pau g3 jenuad
palwn £3 1enjusd
pajln 3 jenuad
Auedworn

6609916
+LP0SRE
FGPOGEE
¥090686
06+8¥86
¥986¥86
6096186
£996¥86
667686
£9r6ebE6
L9vEres
COPEPBG
OFT6HB6
Lrl6hBE
996886
606886
BIGBYRE
65PRFBG
SRrErRs
Foreras
6Zrares
L¥S8¥86
86+8¥36
F1o8r86
L6EBYEE
99r8FRE
0L¥RF86
66V8F86
£/PBPBO
OEEZS86
80+8ra6
GHEBKB6
GRERKBE
18E8P26
055886

Jaquiny 03

pajwiry 1) 1enua)
payWwe] /61499 1e0Uad
PalWL] #6199 1enuad
pejw] £6189 121U
pajwity £g189 1Rua)
PallWwi] g1149 1B3uad
panwny /3189 1eluad
paNWI g1 189 jelua)
PaywI S99 123usd
pajwn #i1gg 1eauad
pajuny £11499 1243u8)
pojlWNT 71199 jesuad
pajWNT 11199 1esuad
pajwn gL 184 1edjua)
pajlL] 40184 1e4U35
payuilT golLad 1esuad
pajuuIy /0189 1R4U)
palWIT 90189 1esua)
pajwi coigd 1es3usd
PalwIT #0iad 1eJ3uad
pajw £01849 1e43uad
papwL] zolLed 1eua
paln |olgg 1esuad
palwi] golad 1esua)
PalLLT 7844 1B1IUSY
pa3lLL] |8dg 1elua)
Pa3LLT /49 1813437
p23WLT 8499 1813433
pajwn £/gg 18nua)
PRIUUEY 9794 1BUSD
p23uur] 6794 180ua)
pa3lwi] /a4 121u3)
PaILWLT ££88 1BJIUAD
pauwi z/gg 1enuad
pajwi 1289 1.u3s
Auedwos

L9¥8FR6
[444 14"
BEVRIRE
6978786
L1y8PRe
6L886
0zeLp86
9/2i¥86
60FFPRS
vivivib
86186
960EFR6
PA Al
9 lZPRE
TEL9VBE
LEvrBe
16.££86
846886
EPILERE
9E9LERG
0r9EERE
T79EE86
819€ERS
979teRs
96/61£86
965EE86
6787186
S0LZEBS
[ARYA L
L6£6E86
GE9LERG
618286
985786
719786
IPGIERG

Jaquiny o3

PaUWILT 9934 1B13USD
pa3WI 5994 1eI3ua)
PAUWLT ¥9Q4 1RI3U)
PaNWLT £994 1es3Us)
paywWI 7984 1e3U3)
panwI |9gg 1eAIuaD
PalWT 7684 1esIua)
paywNT 15ag 1esua)
PaIL] 9ET 1R
palWI] phad 1e13Ua)
POHLILT 6EE 1R13US)
PoWLT Z£84 1813u3)
PIWIY LEad 1213U)
pauun 9744 1eaua)
palwWI 7749 esuaD
pajWL] 1784 TesIua)
pajWwI] 07ag TRAIUSD
pallWI 6148 =)
PaIWI g4 1RAUSD
PalWI £184 12AUS)
PawWL] 9188 1BAIUSD
PajWIT GLag 1RI3USD
PaWILT ¥184 1RIIUSD
palwI €189 1RIIUa)
pajwI 7184 1eiUa)
pavWL] | 184 1RAU3)
PIMWLT 0194 101U

PaILIT 694 181U

PAUWLT 984 181U

pauWLT /g [e1iua)

PajWLT 988 1BJ3U2)

POULLT Ggd [eIIUS)

PaNWLT bag 18J3Us)

Pa}WLT £84 18J1Ua)

paLLI] 788 12IIU)

Auedwor



£0£5756
00/5Z56
4845756
6L5756
01/6256
89/6756
8195756
LTI5756
£89GZ56
68945766
0896756
8895256
995256
1P95Z56
5+95756
68€9256
1879256
0779256
} 129256
9829756
PLLSTSE
1££5756
6495756
9995756
V595756
L91¥T66
(843 4]
G£96T56
1695756
0995756
Z61P756
S60¥ 256
(380
PRIFIG6
L90¥T56

Jaqunp o3

pajw 6199 jenuady
P3NWIT #7199 1elus)
PaUWLT £/109 1e1Ua)
PIUWIT 7/ |99 TRIFUDD
PR L2199 jeaua)
PIUWIT 019D TeUa)
PINLILT 69199 1RNUID
PIUWN £9199 1eNUD
PalWIT 66|55 1eJU3D
pPanWL] #9159 jeaud)
plwL] 79199 .U
PaUWIT L9LOo 1R
PaLLIT 09199 eiua]
Pa}WL] 65199 1RA3UID
PaIWIT §51 DD 1RIUI)
PalWLT £5109 TRIUSD
palW] 95109 je)uD
PajIWI] G5LO9 eual
P 6100 Yenuald
PalW] £5199 1e3uad
PAILWIN Z6 159 1eUa)
paILIT LGLDD JeRus)
PaNWI] 06199 1'NUID
PRAWN 6FLOD Jesua)
PaNWI 8710 1enual
PaNW L7109 1RIIUSD
P3IWIT 9|90 RIS
P2WLT b0 JesUSD
pain gp1o9 1enuRD
PAIWIT ZFLDO 1eNAUIY
paAILLIT OF DD 1euad)
palwn €199 1enuad
PaIWIT GE 199 1RIIUBD
PaULIT #E |00 1RIUSD
PEUWI] Lg199 jenual

Auedwory

986ELG6
I LPIS6
6L0¥T56
056E766
680¥ZS6
1689756
GL6ETGE
ELOFTS6
£GLETGE
£68ET756
168EZ56
AL XA
209E756
Z0GETGE
9048756
G69GZ66
86756
£125756
£T19T56
6695756
P696756
1895756
¥BOPZS6
FANS 244
SL0PZS6
I5ERBI6
1968876
£EERATE
PEERBTE
£978876
09€8876
8510676
0£0£876
P10L8T6
PZ6e98i6

JOquInN o)

palwp] Of 199 12usD
pajWL] 67109 TRIIU)
P G100 121D
PaWY £715D [E1IUS)
P G 1O0 [RIILID
palWIT $Z1OD 1eNUSY
PAULC £Z159 121U
P2 77199 1RAUSD
3w 17199 (RIS
PAILLULT (40D 1R
POIWI] 61199 L)
PaNWI §1100 JeuI)
P3NWIT £LLD9 [R13U3)
PONWT 91199 RIS
PaUWILT §119D BIUID
paULT p11DD [BRIUY
PAIT £11DD fenus)
paNwWI ZLLDD Jenuady
paywi 11450 (eaus)
AW 0L 1DD YRAUT)
paW) 60190 [RAUSS
PANUNT 01LDD [BIUSY
paLn 90199 JRUS)
AW FOLDD 1813U33
PN 70409 1RA3UaD

PaNWK] (7D 1AL

PAULILT 61D 1B1IUBT

PN 81D T8N

PIIUI /19 1e3uas

paALI 919 1213U8D

AN GO RIS

ESTUTTS P LTRSS

AN €09 (€10

PN 7LD JRIUS)

papWL] |15 U

Auedwon

6204876
9TLLBTG
I6LIRTH
900L876
¥569826
£169876
P9/9876
F1.9876
8//9876
¥L6G8LG
585816
6£09816
0965816
£Zrigle
5965816
89€/816
6045816
I¥BGBLE
TP6SBILG
6684816
LLLGRLE
£09581L6
1/2/816
GL95816
9809816
GLEPELG
891816
99Z¥8L6
¥OOreLS
G8BI8IL6
r18Z816
811816
6vLigLe
SLLi8Lle
8Z118L6

Jaquiny o3

pauWw] 019 1enual
PaBLLT 60 1R13UBD
paNLL g0 TRIIUS)D
PN £0) [enua)
pajuur] g9 Tenuay
palwi] 69 (e
PANWNT ¥ (RIIUID
panwly 79 1.3uaj
paNLLE 1O TRIIUSD
PaWIT 074 1B3U3)
paMWL] 614 1B1IUD
paNWLT 814 1RAIUID
paNLIT /L4 10IIUID
paNWIL] 914 1RJIAD
paue G4 1EIUSD
PANWI] ¥1d 1B
ponwI €14 1eNUSD
panuNT 714 1R
pajwWy 144 1327
PN 0L 4 Tea)
panwi] 64 12AUa)
pawWYT g4 [euad
PaLL] /4 [RIIUSY
palLT 94 Jeuad)
pawwN 64 jeua)
PaLIT $J 1BIUDD
Pl €4 12T
paNwy] 74 [enuad
paNwWLT 1d jeuad
PaNLIT 073 1RJIUAD
paNWI 613 188D
pagiwr 43 eJiua)
PONUT £ (BA63T
pamw 913 1BRIUS)
paMWLLT 617 TEIIUSD

Auedwor

1601816
¥o0l816
Elgle
¥89Zgle
S0L78L6
9657816
GL9Z8Le
34 4% 10
1Z11816
6ELLBle
E0ZLBLE
¥6018l6
Br0I8L6
6960816
£199%16
1259916
6959916
679916
£EE9916
L¥99916
1099916
0159916
GB¥9916
1579916
£889916
L££99916
8159916
L6¥9916
£6E9916
EEV99Le
0579916
1265916
£500056
L¥L00S6
L8666F6

Jaquiny 03

payWwIY b1 JRIIUDD
pawI £13 118
paNWN 743 1RJ3U5D
pawwi] |43 15U
pajILI] 013 TeJ3ua)
pajWL 63 1RAUaD
PaUWI 83 10U
pauWI /3 1243U8)
palwI 93 1RIUSD
palWIN g3 1Ri3ua)
PIUWIT #3 TEAUSD)
pawL] £3 RAua)
WL 73 1enua)
PIUWI |3 101U)
pajwr] 67a 1enua)
palWN 61a 1AW
payWr 814 12D
palwWr 919 1ua)
PSHWIT §10 1RSUD
PAMWI id 184IUS)
paYWIr] £1q 1RJUSD
paWI] Z4a TeIa)
PaNWIT LLQ 12185
pavWIT 01Q 1213V
PAWIT 60 189U
PaNWCT §q TeAIUaD
PN £@ 1e13U)
payWr 90 123U
PAUWET 50 TRV
P $q RIS
pajuwL}] £ 1eJIUD
P Lq 1e0UaD
PSUUNT G137 (EAUST
paWIT 69137 1enua)
pawwr] £913) 1enus)

Auediio)



PEEBEES
€18/EE6
789/tE6
Er60G6E6
8L605E6
LIELEES
L6BLEES
PIBLEEG
TIGLEEG
LPGLEEE
9t9.ft6
£09/8t6
[88/€%6
0160586
89ELEES
LrrLEes
VErLEED
LIGLESG
G0G/tEE6
8LZLEE6
LPE9EED
£919EE6
PBLOEES
96.L0€E6
QEELEED
9BELEED
PaG6ZES
LLS6TES
Por6ZES
BRELILS
(FAY.TAY.]
£6767E6
06767E6
08ZLEES
€0L1EE6

laquiny o3

PIILLLT 6L) 1BSIUEY
paUWLT 81y 1BuaD
PAILLLT £ 1) 1853U8D
PAWIT 91 12A3U3D
PULILT G 1Y YRS
PANWIT 1Y 12133
PaNWIT €13 12ua)
PINWIT Z4Y 1eIUaD
WY L1 Teua)
PRAWIT Q1) 1esIuad
PaIWILY 6Y 113U
PIlWI g [eI3uaD
pIUWI /) 121U3)
pajWi gy 1eAua)
POIWIT G fRAUSD
PRUWIT P 1esua)
PO €Y 1RiIua)
PaNWI 7) YeAUa)
panWI |} 1eAua)
PaNWI OZF 12U8D
paNWI ir Jeliua)
el g JRU7)
P £ 1RI1USY
PaIWIT 94F 1RIIVID
PANWET G 1RAUSD
PO P YenUSD
PONWIT €4 1RAUSY
YW ZL TRAua)
PUW LIF 1RAU3D
PAUW] 0L 1RAAUAD
PajIT 6r jeAuaD
palIT /1 Jesjuad
panwI 91 JeIjuad
oW §F 123U
PORWLT $F 1RIIUS7

Auedwory

OF60EE6
£6562€6
LZG6ZEG
66¥6ZE6
LIEHIES
BLLGZEG
ELL6TES
6920676
6270626
LET0616
9rT06L6
8ET68I6
6898876
0r988Z6
6E98876
£8PEBZG
6FGa8RI6
0158876
S/FBRI6
LLE88T6
LLEBRTG
£0£8876
6£E88T6
L6EBRIG
€428876
9.Z8876
9098874
L8886
T0P88Z6
yBERRTH
LYERBTH
9EERBT6
90£8876
£7£8876
L6886

12qWInN 073

POLWIT £ 1BAUS)
PaWIT 7T YR
POILWIT | JRAuaD)
PaLI 07) 1RJ3UD7)
PAULILT 61 1BIIDT
PaYWLT 81 1B3U8D
PSUWLT £} 1243U8)
POULILT G| 143U3)
PUWLT pL] Ye1ua)
PRILT €11 1813U3D
PalLLT Z|l 1e1ua)
PSUWLT |1 1enua)
P 0L 1e1UaD)
pajuwL] 6| 1eU)
pajLwi g resua)
PAILWLT £] 1BAUSD
PONWYT 9] 1e13U2D)
PRI G 1e13USD
POILLILT ¥ 1E53UD
PaLWLT 7] 1B13uSD
PO L] 1I3USD

PALWLY |ZH TRJIUSD

paILI OZH 1RNUaD

PAIULIL] §LH [R43U3D

panwWL] gLH 1241U3)

PaUWLT ZIH 121U3)

PIULILT 9L 121D

PUWLT GEH 1RiUa)

PSUWILT pLH 1eriua)

PIULLLT £LH 1eIIUd)

PSUWLT ZLH 1es3ua)

pauWLT | |1 1eIIus)

oW OLH Jeliua)
pajwi gH jenuad
PaWL ZH Te1juad

Aueduion

8978826
6618826
8r106Z6
6168876
EIG8BT6
1 TAY
L¥95T56
£595756
£/95766
0595756
01304471
BFIse
ST6LIGE
RIHETGH
6159756
FIEITL6
9BIITG6
£909756
66¥9756
SHPIZE6
EPPII66
9469766
849766
6£¥9766
81E9756
1009256
{469756
LT¥9TS6
199256
L9756
£009756
£9r9Z56
PEETZSE
6579756
01T Y

Jaqunp 09

PajwL] GH JeJIueD
PajLIL] GH 1e3ua)y
PalW pH 1eUED
PalWL] ZH 1243U23
pajwI {H 1enuas

pajw] ge6DO 1RNHUAY

Pajlil] 96699 1B3UBD

PUILT 66659 1RAUSD

pPaWL] 6699 1E[USD

PAW £6699 143USD

PajW] 76695 121Ua)

P& | 669D 1R1IU3D

PN 06699 RSIUSD

PalWL] 68609 1BAIUID

pajl |+790 1213U87)

PallWi] k700 1R1IUSD

PAULIT 6ETDD 113U

PRI BETOD BAUSD

P LETDD 1e3Usd

P 9E7DG 1e53UaD

palllu GE7HG jesjuad

P FETDS 1]

P EETDD 1eNUD

PAUIT TEZDD Tenuad

PajLI LETDD TRIIUDD

P 0ETDD 1eIJUSD

PALA (770D 1R NAUST

payWIn L7755 jenuad

PajuWwr 97755 1e1u3d

panwn $ZzZ09 jenua’d

pauwn £7799 jeuss

PaUWL] ZZZHD 1esjual

pPa3lwi L7799 1ejual

P 0ZZDD 1RIUBS

paNWn 61799 1euas

Auedwon

9685766
8846766
1945766
BTLGTG6
G/79756
0985756
679756
£¥85T56
1785786
645756
§9/5256
€TL5TS6
05,5766
TLL57S6
9E¥ITG6
¥LI9756
6479756
TrBGTG6
8LLG766
6ELSTGE
665766
GE/STG6
6¥79756
8266756
0965256
V65256
HA o=
84/5756
1145756
0746256
£2/5756
p0LGI56
608556
8145266
£146266

Jaquing o)

PaWLT LTI RIUAD
pALLT 91799 TeJIUS)
PALLLT §179D 1RJIUIT
AL £1799 12JIUaD
PANWT 71709 [B1IU3D
PAILWIT 11790 8HUaD
P 01700 18J3uaD
PEMWL] 60709 12J3U3D
PaLLIT BOZDD 124D
paIWLT 20799 eusD
PAILLT 90TDD 18AU3D
pajw G079 Tenua)
PaLWIT POTOD 1RSI
PaYWI £079D 1BAUaD
palwi ZOZOD 1)
palI 66100 123U8)
P 861D 1213U3D
PaLWIT £610D 1213U3D
PO 9619 11D
Pl 6ALDD 181D
POLWIT #6407 1B13U2)
PN £61D 1BIUSD
PRI 76199 1213U8D
PSNWIT L6193 1BI3UBD
PANLIT 06100 1ESU3D
PalWNT 68109 1243U3D
DAL 9400 1RIAY
oW Z81DD R3S
pajwf 78109 (es3us)
PaNWIT LELOD [RS)
poNWITT 0810D 1243usD
PANILET 64195 1R1IUST
paLrT 84199 [e1uS
POILLIT £Z1DD 181U
PAILLET 97150 183U

Auedwior



L0506
£19/£06
L69.LED6
£958706
£5/69¢€6
SL1P9t6
8BHFILS
[figt i1
L8TPGE6
LGTF9ED
91986
99PFIEE
9LZ¥IEO
YLL¥9E6
L9L¥9E6
061¥9E6
L9E6
LoEPIES
68L¥9E6
716796
{p179t6
06079t6
0SEZ9€E6
S0LZ9E6
£9029¢6
06179€6
690796
56079¢6
001Z9%6
81LZ9E6
G6079¢E6
0¥0Z9t6
H79t6
8GP09E6
ELF09t6

Jaquiny o9

PaUWLT g RIS
PRALWIT £ 1esIuaD
pPalillr] 7N Yediuay
P33T 1N JRAUSD
PBILWI G5 1RI3U3D
PaNWI ¢S jenuad
PRUWLY €45 103D
PRI 7S 12U3D)
PAUWIT |1§ 1RIIUS)
PAINUIT Q1S 1RIIUSD
PaNWI 6§ Jeuad
pajjwr gs jenus
Pl £S 1enUad
paLun gs 1enuad)
AW 6§ JesIua)
PalWIT 5 Teliua)
PRI €5 1213U)
P LG RIWD
PAWINM 07y 1BuUad)
paNWIY gy 1833
AW /1Y 1e13U2)
P3NWH 91y 1113
PUWL] 1Y Teua)
PWL #1Y 1RIIUSD
PRUWT £1Y 1B13U8))
_uw..:E_n_ iy 1eauay
PEYWIT | LY 1EIUS)
palwWI 0Ly 1e13u3)
palwWI ¢y TeNuBD)
paIWIT [y TR
paLIT 9y JRA3US)
pPajL) #Y TRJIUSD
PajwL] £y 1eUa)
panwi 1y yenuad
AW 07t 1R

Auedwos

6GE09t6
6680986
&hP09E6
8rt09ts
17509t6
PIV09L6
SOPO9ES
68809E6
PZEOIES
0v09t6
G1E09t6
SBE09EE
L9E09t6
90985€6
T9486€6
PGLBSEE
8r/86L6
£6/86t6
¥9584E6
LpL8GES
09585E6
9T/BGEG
0668GE6
LF98GES
8G98GE6
1698GE6
80/8G€6
TLLLSER
1912586
¥B69GE6
8¥394E6
9r695€6
PLOLSEE
7569586
69896E6

laquiny 07

panuiy g1 1eUIY
panwi gD jeua)
Pty /1B eijua)
pauury g1 1ejuey
PARWIT FID TRAUD)
pajwL £10 1eua)
pajwi 71D 1enuas
panw] | 1D ediuasy
PR 01D RIS
PANWIL] 61 1BIIUSY
pauwLy gh 1eaua)
paju] /D 1enua)
pajwi] 90 1eA3ua)
pajywi gh 1eua)
payunT ¢ 1eNUS)
papwiy €D feua)
panuwny 7H 1enuag
paywiy 1D 1eaua)
paliLIN 074 1BJIUaD
payuwi] 6 1d 1esuan
pajwiLy gld 1eua3
PajilL] £id 1813ua3
paj 914 1BS3ua)
pajwi §ld 1esuady
pauWL ¢1d 1e4IU3D
pajWL £1d TRIUED
pajw | |4 yenuan
pajiun Old 1esuad
P 6d 1RIIUAY
PaILLI /4 [RIUaD
pajti 9d 1eHUSD
pajllL Gd 1B1IUSD
PENWILT £d 1enua)
P Td 1BA3ua)
papWI] Ld 1eua)n

Auedwon

68l6VED
L¥BISEG
9189G¢E6
789586
BGBISES
BOBISES
£0895€6
6047686
[ TXAY)
19LZ5E6
G906¥E6
43243
GT06FES
BYLEVPES
0lieved
LLI06YES
9506PLE
IrLIGE6
Lr06Pes
LP605EH
BE6TSES
£14T686
1560586
8TLIGES
#08ISES
¥806¢E6
L2L2686
PrPLLPES
I¥Eirte
B9ZLPEO
G9LLFEG
¥LLIYES
69LIPEE
6G1LFEG
ETLLVES

1aqWnp o7

panwry |70 181U
palwI] 070 1eue)
PAULIN 610 125U
pajwI §10 1eNnus)
pajwWI /10 1B3U3D
PaYWIT 10 121UaD
pauW $10 12HUSD
PajLICT £40 1EAUBD
pajWI 710 Yesue)
pajwyl |10 1e53US)
panwi gLO 1enuay
paLIT 60 1BAUZD
PaNWI BO 193U
PN £O 1BAUS)
pauWLT 90 1BA3USD
pajwi] $0 18U
PAUNT €0 1RV
palWwil] LO 113D
panuii] OZN 18330
PajILLT §LN TEAIUSD
panui ZLN Tenua)
P33 9N EIUID
PSWITY GIN 12i3U3D
PENWIT LN 123D
papuit 1N 1e3usD
PAUWIT ZiN [BITUSD
payuii |IN Jenuad
P3LWI] OEN JRIIUA3
PSNWLT 6N 1213U3)
PaNWI gN 1R1Ua0
PalWIT N 18U
paywiI] 9N Te13uaT
PAILT PN (211087
PaNWIT EN 1RIIISD
panuI LN TRJW)

Auedwon

(41244
19LLPEG
100kPE6
88601E6
89601£6
£Q60vEs
0660¥E6
0660¥E6
L960¥E6
Or60Sts
FE606ES
wGLives
0860vEe
£L60vE6
8T60PE6
§i606E6
BG60CES
PT605E6
8GS1FES
96TIrES
LZ0LPEs
GR6OVES
£L60vES
61L6EL6
Lol0vEn
(6LOFES
6800E6
S900vES
L0B6ELG
£L86tL6
08L6EE6
1900¥E6
£COE6
TL66EE6
9TLEEED

Jaquiny oY)

pajluL] glw 1eajus’d
P 9 LW 1R1juUSD
P3N G Ly 1enua)
pauwi] €1y jenua)
pajlLU] Ziw jeljua)
P3| LW 1213U30
PIALLT QL RIS
PIUWILT 6W 1RIIUSD
PaNWL) Bw fesue)
PaNWIT fW Jenua)
PRI 9w 1eUSD
pauwIr] Gy 18U’}
P3N #W 113U
pajwi] £w)enuad
PIUWLT Zw 1R1USD
P3N Ly 1enuad)
pau 077 1eua)
pajWwi g7 yenuad
pajw] £17 jenua)
pajuuy 917 jeuad)
pauuy 617 1enuad
pajuwy #17 1e3uad
pauw) €47 1043630
paun 717 eausd
PAUWI |17 jequa)
PayWIT gL fesiUal
PRI 67 1843uED
pajwy g7 1es3uald
pajuw 7 1enual
pauuwy 97 jesjuad
pauw 57 jenus)
PaNWL] $7 jeusd
PELAT T 10U
PAILWLT 77 |RIIUD
P3N OTH 1eIUSD

Auedwos



LLO9¥FE
LoELbFE
FATA" 0
BLESEVE
£0L5HF6
G9TERE
80BZEVE
G6GZERE
009LI¥6
909LT¥6
8E6BIVE
0688Ir6
69062v6
G906Zr6
re8ive
69887F6
Zlo6Zre
POLEEFS
[Tig%1d]
197EEk6
[3:14%3 £
6TIEEYE
90vEEre
T9LELYE
isl6ive
£9067¥6
619LLF6
P6O6ZPE
e9.7r6
SL067k6
979.7k6
0506T¥6
143144
L506T¥6
YEOGIVE

Jagwny o3

paNW 777 TesIua)
PANLWILY LbZZ 1813U3)
palLWLY ObZZ 1e41ua)
PAILLLT 6€77 1RJIUD
PaNWI BEZZ TRJIUaD
PONWLT €77 TRJIUID
PO §£ZZ TeIUSD
PaUWLT GE7Z YeJ3USD
PaIWIY $£77 RIS
paNwI ££77 eua)
PajILI ZEZZ 1BIUS)
pajUNT LEZZ BU3D
palLWI QEZZ 123U
pANWIT 6727 TBSIUSD
PAILWLT RZZZ TRJIUSD
pAULNT (777 fRSIUD
PAIIT 9777 TeNUD
palWI G777 1BNUSD
paIWI $7ZZ RIS
paIWI £7ZZ RIS
PAUWNT 7777 1eUSD
paAWNT 1777 feNnUa)
PALINT 0727 1ENUD)
pPaNWIT 6177 E1US)
paNWI g177 211U
pawNWL] £177 RUS)
paNWI §177 eNIua)
paILWI G177 JeNUa)
PaIWI 177 JRIIUa)
PAUWNT £12Z TRIIUSD
palWI 7127 YeIjua)
PaUWLY |27 TesIua)
PO G1ZZ TRIIUAD

PaHWIT 677 1R41U8D

pajwWI 77 1es3ua)

Auedwo)

8LERTVG
8GERTYE
069LT¥6
16062¥6
9506T¥6
WPERTFE
612006
L8R0006
990¥868
9167668
99.L7006
STLI006
6675868
0LSELYE
Livbg6R
61175868
00EvBes
0r0Z 106
viLT668
907868
1987668
G8BZ668
6967006
00£668
1950€06
LoLerre
L6Z2006
¥OR9006
8686006
9L¥LL06
LLZ6L06
079006
CE6LL6E
18/5+06
190/ 668

Jaqunp o3

PO} /77 1RAIH2D
P §77 TRA3UaD
PaLWI] 577 1RA1UAD
PAHWIT $77 TR4IU3D
PaUWT £7Z TR43ua)
POUWLT |77 TRAIU3D
PAIHWINT 87 TRJIUSD
paLLL £7 TRIua)
AW |72 1RIIUDD
PalWI 617 18J3U8D)
paluN £17 18J3u8D
paNWL 717 1eJjua)
paNWY] |17 |RIIUa)
AN 017 |RJIUAD
PaNLWILT 97 1RJIUSD
PaNWN G7 Te3ua)
PaILWIT £7 TRJUS)
POUUIT g A TRAUED
PN 9] A 1RIIUID
PSRWILT G A TRIIUAD
POUWIT T} A TRIIUDD
PANWIT LA TRAIUSD
PRUWIT GA TRIIUID
PIAULIT 24 TRIIUBD
PaLIL] TA RIIUTD
PONWLT LOLXX |BJ3UaD
PaItUIT £ 1Y 1eJjuaD
POHLILT pLX TRI3ua)
pajLwL] £LX 1ed3uad
PALUNT 7LX 1R43U3D
PALULT OLX TRSIUDD
pajlwL gx Jesuad
PSIWICT £X TRAIUSD
PSALIL] GX TRAIUSD
P pX TRAILDD

Auedwon

SLLZI06
SHEZD6
8968V06
LLLLITE
8rLi6le
£EEL0L16
1628516
1672616
GGebELE
PTaIELS
LE69T16
69EFT16
££09868
0Z19206
6706106
7997006
LZI0106
£6B668
£I5BL68
£668606
£T90006
SEOZI06
850£106
£00Z106
ELELLOG
S00E6H8
88EE006
0876506
08Z¥268
LSEVEROB
L9EE0D6
L06T668
ETIZL06
LE9E868
0££0006

laquiny 03

PajLLULT £X 1213ue)
PAILILY 7X 1RIIUSD
pajwly X 1eljua)
PN LM TRSu3)
pollUN] LM 181U
PAIWA FLM 101U
pajllul] ZIM 1eijuad
PN LLM 1RIIUSD
PIWILT 8M elIUaD
pajuur] LM 1e.13U87
Palwi] 9m Teue)
PR £M TR1IUST
PaUW] | 101D
P3N bLA TeUaD
PILWLT QLA JEJUD
P2UWLT 69A 10U
PIMWILTY B9A 1€1UaD
PIUWLT L9A 1_IIUED
PaJLNT G9A JeUY
PajLLNT GGA 1BAUSD
pajLWI] £9A 1R
PIILLUNT Z9A 181UBD
Pajwn L9 1enus)
P3N 09A 1R1IUED
PRI 6GA 1RIIUSD
PaILWIT GGA 1RNIUID
PAIUIT LGA TRIUD
PN GGA 1RIUED
PAJILLET pPGA TE1IUED
Pajlung £6A 1BQLUSD
PINWIY ZGA 18UED
PRI A 1R1UBS
PRI QA 1RIUSD
PaJWIT ZFA JRIUSD
PajwI 9fA 1B3USD
Auedwo)

9967668
S9E8Z06
LE6T668
1506106
L6EBIDG
05.7668
Privile
0660E L6
0/60Z1L6
9LL6L16
1SELLEG
69016
GEG9/06
6LLF906
S665K06
L597006
0Z0EC06
FO8G0L6
0/76/68
6619606
9£51806
690ZL06
LF60506
91¥BPO6
6vP6668
2662106
8L1LI06
6ZEE006
¥19.006
GLLL106
D0Z6668
§Z69006
Orerilé
6£16606
809€506

1aquiny c)

PalLWLTY GFA 1813URD
PAULILT pA 181IUID
PaNWL) £FA 1BIIUSD
P3N 7HA 1813037
PANWIT LFA TRIUID
P OFA TRIIUID
PIJLWIT BEA 1813U3)
PIUWLT LEA 1BIIUSD
PaNWIT 9EA 121U
PSIWLY GEA TR
PAIWIT PEA 1RIIUD)
PANW £EA 101U
PANWLT ZEA 1813U)
POUWLT LEA 181U
PENWIT DEA TesIua)
PaNWIT 1A 1e1IUD)
PINWIY pLA 12IIUBD
PaUWLY £ 1A 1RIIUS)D
PAILLT ZLA (RIIUD
PayLLILY LLA 1RIIUDD

P3YLILT 6A 124308

PaMWLT 9A 1eJIUaD

POLUIT GA JRIUS)D

AT £A RIS
paywL] gz TeJIua)
palWIT BLA 1BJIUSD
panwI] £1M RISD
pajWIL 910 TRJIUaD
panwI] GLN TeUS)
PANWI €40 12D
PAUWLY 7L TRIIUID
PIMWLT 0L TeNIUSD

PaIWLT 6 183U

PajWL] 8N 1RAUAD

pa3iwi] 91 1RAuaD

Auedwon



6196876
20468F6
0EGHER6
07G6Er6
ThZ6ERE
ETL6EFE
90L6EP6
97956¥6
OFLSEVD
GR9SEVE
[Aw: 13 4
G965ER6
¥095Er6
966Ek6
VLLGERE
G955ER6
BIEEERS
PeSEERS
rRSLEr6
GRZ6EK6
1976506
PGI6EYE
19Z6EV6
6EZ6LYE
L9vaEr6
0186EF6
YoT6ERE
LL59vre
99E5ErS
IGEGERG
0LBLERE
[AF 743 1
BZESERS
LBTGERS
LFOGEPG

Jaguny oD

PaLWIT 06172 1B1UaD
POUWI 68177 1213UD
PajWI 88177 10JIU8]
PaRWLT /8177 1RIIUSD
Pajiliy 98177 1eU3)
pauW GgL77 1eIUSY
pajyu $R177 1e43u8)y
P33T €877 1eljua)
PaNLIT 78177 1esIua)
PO |gL77 1BUAD
paIWIT 08177 |BIUY
P3N /172 1eI3UED
PIUWN 82122 124D
payWI] L1177 TRV
PaNWI §/177 1esua)
pajwn /177 1eua)
PaUWIn $£177 1e0Ua)
PN 7L 177 101U
pallWIL L/)77 1eduay
P23 48177 1R4UED
P23 RILTZ 1eAjUaD
P /9177 101UAD
P2y 99477 1eua)
PRI 59177 1R4Ua)y
payWIT #9127 Yeusd
paywiy €917 1eaua)
PUWIT 79127 101U
pajuwn 1§77 1eajua)
a3l 09177 1enua)
papw 66177 1enus)
PaMWILT 86177 1RJIU3D
pIUWA [§177 1013ua)
pejluig 95177 1e0ju8)
pajwy] 66177 1ewa)
pajw pG1ZZ 1eI3ua)

Auedwon

OLIGERE
sLleELPe
LTLEERE
06ZEErS
FLIEErS
WiLlEr6
OBLEEYE
£10EEPE
986ZEPE
F96TEVE
GG6ZEVE
£568TF6
yZBREve
165476
£L06TF6
LELBEIFG
ErLBTVE
(AL TRAL
L188Tv6
965426
G65/Z¥6
9L8BIVE
9106ZF6
066LTF6
186476
B69LTVE
FREGEPE
005SEP6
89ECEYE
0GEGERE
OLESErS
6GESEVD
S6I6EVE
GTIGEVE
ETTSERD

Jsquiny oo

AW £5477 123D
PaNWI] 76177 1243U3)
AW 1177 TRILE)
PajWIT 06177 RIS
PAUWIT gHi 77 1eIIURD
PaNWI 2F|77 121U8)
PAILUIT /)77 \RIIUAD
PaNWIT 9 7Z 1B1IUAD
paywr gp177 1eIua)
PSUWIT $| 77 1BNUAD
AW £F (77 181IU3)
PINWIT ZH1 77 18IU3D
PaMWI |§177 1e1ua)
PIULT O 77 121U
PINWIT 6£477 183D
PapWIT 9ELTT 1RIUED
pPaNWI GEL77 1RNUaD
PaUWILT €177 101U
PaNWIN £€477 1RAIUAD
paIlLT Z£177 RIS
paNLL] L€177 1BNUS)
paNWI 0EFZ7 1eniuad
PILLT §7477 1RAIUSD
PAIT §Z177 11U
pajwL] £Z177 TRIUS)
paLL] 97177 1843093
PO 67|77 124U
PIWIT p712Z 1RIIDD
pajwy] £7)77 1eRU)
pauwI ZZ1ZZ 183D
PIULT L7177 181UID
PaMWIT 07427 124302
PaIWIT 61177 1013U2D
PaNwWIT 81177 1esua)d
pSNWI /177 1euad

Auedwo)

6LIGEP
0915E¥6
[543
6LBYEPS
LE9LZP6
H0SLIP6
£05LT¥6
£806Zk6
888Ire
LT9LTPE
7906Z¥6
06TF6
TLERTPE
£65L7F6
685LTV6
787876
£90€EYe
ZE0EEYe
[AYARY
EIAA34)
£9LEEPE
LEL6ZRE
28067r6
809L2¥6
6106T¥6
90L6I¥6
1L06Z¥6
£9062r6
DL06ZF6
89062r6
109L2¥6
96L8Tv6
6£06TF6
LE06TY6
yLL8IPE

Jagunp o7

P3liw 91177 jenjuad
pallwi gy 177 1enuan
panwn] ¢ 177 1eua)
PaUWL) £1177 Tenua)
pa3IW] TLIZZ TeNuUa)
Pl L1127 Yedua)
panwn ¢l 177 1eljua)
P 60 LZZ TRSuUaD
PaMWL] 80177 1eJIUSD
pauNW LOLZZ 1enua)
PO 90177 jesiua]
P3}WT GOLZZ 1eRuUa)
P3RWLT #0177 TeNU)
pRIWIT £01Z7 1RJIUa)
pauwI] Z0LZZ 1e43ua)
pajwg LoLzZz Yenuas
PauW] 00177 TBeNUSD
PN 6677 1843U2)
palw R6Z7 1043u33
pajiwLy f6ZZ 11U,
PaBwI] 9677 18108
paNUNT G6ZZ I
palw $677 1213875
PN £6ZZ 1)
p3jw 7677 104U
Pajlwiy 1677 TeAUa)
payw 06217 1843ua)
PaNWL] 6RZZ YeIUa)
PalwW] 8877 101033
pPajw 877 TenUa)
PaNWI GBZ7 1€3UBD
pajw $877 1el3Ua)
pRAlw €877 143U
pawn) 7877 Ye3ua)
pawi L§ZZ 1eud)
Auedwon

¥9e8LrE
T6ELTIPE
£86LTV6
0GEQTPE
9TYEERS
PRIEEVE
6GEEEVD
EETEERS
GEOEERS
LL6TEVE
8E9LLrE
609476
LL06IF6
[A%2:Ya4
LBLBTVE
1654Tk6
£094Tk6
AL
985LT¥6
1£887¥6
£1947¥6
GE6BTYE
V6ELIVE
0T8BIve
£69L2¥6
894276
yI06Ire
G8GLIVE
8GI6EPE
£5T6ErE
YB96EVE
tL1eere
paGiba
0EBSPPE
S1GLF¥e

13quiny o3

Py pR77 18nuad
pajuwin g£77 1enued
palwWIT ££2Z 1813uaD
pajwI 9777 12Ua7)
pajwn 6/77 1enua)
PRI /77 YeNIUas
POIWIT ZLZ7 1ediUad
payun LLZZ 1003080
papw gLZZ 101U
pajJW 692Z 1BNUSD)
PRUUIT BG77 TRNQUSD
PR 977 1R1UST
paaw 9977 1esuad
pajywn G977 1eauad
pajlun $977 1enuan
peywi €977 1eNUa)
pajIn 7927 1Bljua)
pajlW L1977 184U
palW] 0927 1823ua3
PalWIT 6ZZ 18U
pajwl] 8677 1e43uaD
PR /677 18NuaY
pojLwN 9677 1eua)
pajWw) G677 181jua)
pajwn 677 1eusd
PajlwI £677 1843ua)
poNWI] 7677 1043U3D
PAUWLY JGZZ 1RUD
papw SZZ 1BUaD
paNWL] 6PZZ 1B1UDD)
psuwI £p27 1801080
payw) 9¥77 1R4u83
PajlW G677 Yeua)
PANWLT #H#ZZ 1B1UAD
pajW gpZZ 1033

Auedwos



16809%6
01609¥6
P0609¥6
BGBO9F6
968096
G9B09PE
666096
6096
LGROSY6
OFBO9Y6
110976
95685F6
TS685P6
£9809+6
00609+6
£¥8096
6E809P6
16809v6
680976
668096
SLBOSPG
¥6809F6
09809+6
L£809F6
07609¥6
8r609F6
LS809¥6
198096
§5809+6
86096
6HB09Y6
LE6096
8096
B980%6
998096

Jaquiny o)

P3MWILT OPGZZ TediUaT
PO 6EG77 1RIIUBD
PINWIT BEST 1RAUID
PONWIT €577 1RAUDD
PaNWIT 9EG7Z 10IIU2)
P3N GEG7Z 1BJIUS)
PONWLT FEGZZ 183U
pajWI €E677 10U
PIIWIL 7E62Z 1BIUAD
PAUWIT LEGZZ 1BIWD)
PANLNT OEGZZ TRIIUSD
PaMWIT 67677 1R
PO 87677 1RAIUDD
PaAWN £7677 1E1IU)
PAULIT 97677 101U
PaNWIT G7G77 1eAUa)
PaWI] $ZGTZ RIS
PaNWIT £7677 1043UaD)
PUWL] Z7S7Z 104D
PaYWIL 17577 183D
PaIWIT 07677 1843U3D)
PaNWIT 61677 1243U3D
PO 81677 1043U3D)
PAWIN /1677 1RJWaD
PaNWIT 91677 1eluad)
PaUWI 1677 Jenuad)
PINWIT 1677 Jes3ua)
PaNWIT 1677 1e13Ua)
PaMWLY Z1§77 1e13Ua)
PAMWT |1677 1el3ua)
PaMWIT 0LGZZ 1e13ua)
PAIWILY §0SZZ TRIIUSD
PaWL] §OGZZ TRAUS)
PANWIL] 20677 1RAUSD
PAJILIT 90G77 1RAIU3D

Auedwor

5Z609¥6
Pr8096
L8096
LEGOP6
£E806
TriSkro
6E9GhP6
£roskre
TL9SPKG
801916
68651¥6
9866EV6
+B66ERE
E1B6EVE
1986tF6
S6b6LY6
LSLOFPE
00LO¥F6
L69GFPE
QLGP
£6G5H6
G9EQHFS
PrLGEE
LLOOVY6
£G86EFE
hiotte
8566L16
S166EV6
9GL6EF6
EEL6EVE
8G%6EF6
WL6ERE
LT96EVE
T656EF6
plaetko

Jaquiny o)

PaLI G577 1eUSD
Paln #(G77 1eNuad
pallwI £0577 1enuad
pajlwI Zo§ZZ 1enuad
PaLWI 40677 1RNUSD
pajwi ZeZZZ 1enua3
PalWI 16£27 feIiuad
Pajtl 04777 1B1IUSD
palWI 68777 100U
pRAWL §RZZZ 1RAUSD
peuWL £8ZZ7 1ejua)
PaNLL 9BTZZ 1RIUS)
P GBTZZ 1@43UaD
P pRTZZ 1R
p)WILY £872Z 1@jU3)
PajlW] 78777 1eua)
P 19277 1RV
palWIy 087z 1ejue)
PAWI 6£Z77 1043087
PAIWIN B/Z77 1813U3D
P //Z77 1B13UaD
pallW, 9£7ZZ 180Uy
paNWn 6/777 1813u3)
PN $/T77 1RIIUD
PaRWN £L227 1IU3D)
PINWN 7727 1eUs)
PAUWN LLZZZ 1R1USD
PAUULY 0LZTZ RIS
PALLIT 69777 RIS
P23l 89777 1@RUST
paalW 29777 18U
pajuun 69777 101U
pajlun 9777 tenuady
PajLUIN £9777 104U
pealun 79777 j1enusd

Aueduio)

Liv6ERD
34114
1IEBEPH
9BZ6EYE
6LI6EYD
6L66tr6
9BLEEVE
Z000t+6
68G6EP6
6Er6EYS
TZG6EP6
99E6EV6
LIE6ERS
0LE6EVS
E6T6EYS
A TA34]
L6T6EYE
6626EV6
ILE6EPS
GBIS6YE
9926EK6
1926t¥6
6526EK6
08%6Ek6
LE26ERE
[£X4:11 4.
668LERE
0908tr6
96LLEVG
[YATAY S
LI9LEYE
§8Z6EYE
GLI6EPE
09Z6t¥6
G9Z6ERE

JaquinN 03

PaIWI 19777 10AUa)
PANWI 09727 183U
PALLIT 46777 Je3ua)
PaWL] #5777 1e3ua)
PajWL /6777 1eJ3ua)
PRI 95777 RIS
PaMWIY GGZZZ 1eJIUa)D
PaUWLT $STZZ 1BIIBD
PaYLNT 677 1EHUAD
PaLWIY 76777 1eIUS)
PAILWLILT L6777 1B1IUSD
PaILLT 0S7ZZ 1833
PANWIT 67777 10U
PaNWLT BF7ZZ 1243U33
PaNWINT 4777 1RI1USD
PSUWIT 94777 1B41U3D
PaUWT G¥777 TRIUSD
P3N pFTZZ BIIUSD
PYLLT 47T BIIUSD
oW THTZZ 1B53US)
POILNT LP7ZZ 1BIIUSD
panwI 0727 1RAUS)
PANWI (ETZZ 1RAUSD
palWI €777 1e11U8)
AW ££777 181U
PaNWIT 9£777 1843UAD
paNwI §E77Z 18JIua)
PIUWT FETZZ eI
PSUWI) ££72Z 183030
PRI ZETZZ 1RIID
P LEZZZ RIS
PaULINT 0£7ZZ 1€1IU3)
AT 62722 1E11U2D
PaMWIT §772Z 18J3USD
PSWUNT £Z7TZ 1R1IUST

Auedwoy

£9Z6EV6
9rL6ErS
£ST6EYD
IPE6EVE
LLZ6EVE
AR 001
689PEPE
689kEr6
9 EF6
£99VEPE
96orEre
LITEEVE
STPEEFE
0GLEEVS
Z6LEEPS
£166E¥6
6GG6EY6
L6BSYY6
0LZ6EP6
B9T6EPS
rLT6EFE
L litag.
LPI6ERE
69Z6Ek6
FATA3 4
6LiPEFE
BAGFERS
T59FErs
ProrEre
969¥EF6
LEEEERE
9 LEEKE
OvLEERS
GOEEERS
60LEEKE

Jaqunp 0y

paIWIT 97722 1RUAD
PaII §77ZZ 1RAUaD
palwI $7ZZZ 1RNUSD
palWL £777Z 183D
paNWY] ZZZZZ 18U
palwN 17772 1eiuaD
PalLWI 07727 1RIIUD
oMW 61772 1213U3D
pavwI] §1777 1e13U33
PO /1277 1BAUD
PSWILT 91777 1813U3)
PO ¥127Z TeiIuaD)
AW £1777 1043U3)
pawiI 71727 1eiIua)
pajwir | 1727 183U3D
palLI] 01727 12IU3D
PANWL] 07ZZ 1RJIUD
PINWIT BOTZZ 10J3U)
PaNWIT £077Z 1@J3U3)
panwiy 90727 1e13ua)
PaUWILY §OZZZ 181U
PUWILY $OZZZ 003U
PEILLIT £07ZZ 1E1IUSD
PaAWLT Z07ZZ 1RAIU8)
PINWL] L0ZZZ 1B
PIUWLT 00777 101U3D
palWI] 66177 TRNUD
AW §6177 1813033
PRI £6177 181D
PAIWLIT 96177 1RIID
pajLIT Gg 177 1R1IU3D
PAWLLT $6LZZ RIS
PaNWIT €622 1RA3UaD
PRI 761ZZ 1RAUBD
PaNWL] L61ZZ TRNUSD

Auedwoen



XN YA )
09796
9t8Lov6
9LLTHE
LE0ZIF6
£5029%6
650296
L681L9¥6
LEBLOVE
T6LL9¥E
89L19%6
12L19¥6
9E919%6
6LL1976
09919v6
1S919¥6
61919¥6
610E9F6
9LL19F6
66919r6
gL/ 19r6
6r9 1976
SZ0LIr6
810E9¥6
BI8LIFG
8L919v6
GrLi9ve
Z&91 915
9 L9¥6
019196
[ad¥iq]
[TA 4% ]
5ELIP6
0€EL9rs
00796

Jaquiny 03

PAWIT 98977 TRIIUBD
PaILT 58977 TRIU33
PaNWIT F9ZZ TRAUAT
palWIT £§977 Jeuad
PaIWI 7927 JeNIua)
pajlwi 18977 yenuad
PaAlLI 08972 1eN3UaT
PAIWIT 6£9ZZ 1eUa)
PaNWI §/927 12RU)
PRI /7977 1ENUSD
PRNWIT 97977 TRAIUID
paywI 6/977 1eNUZ)
PaMWIT $£977 TBAUA)
pawwI £/977 B33
pawWIT 1£977 JeIua3
PaNWIT (4922 [BIUaD
PaNWLT 69977 TRINSD
paNLI §99ZZ 10U
panw] 29977 101ua)
pajyLIN 99977 121U
PauWIT 9977 1@AaD
pajWL] #9977 1eiua)
PaluLT 79977 1RI3US)
P33T 19977 Jenua)
pauWI 09977 181U
PILLLT 65977 101IUSD
paalwy] 95977 jesuad
Pa)LYT J6977 JB1UED
PaNWI 55977 1BNU3)
PRI 55977 12D
PAWIT #5977 TRIIUS)
PaNWI] £5977 TRUS)
PaILI 76977 TeJ3Ua)
PO 15922 TBIURD
palwWI 6¥97Z 1RIIUSD

Auedwor

L5619¥6
oL819¥6
Te919k6
B6ELIFE
GL6RGVE
0ZrL9ve
GGEL9E
9tviove
GOLE9Pe
6/0t96
960E9¥6
060E96
£LB0E9FS
OrR66F6
0eL19¥6
SLEL9VS
rS609r6
Ske09r6
890796
TOEZ9F6
L6E65F6
8/766P6
¥9165+6
L16096
L0685Y6
Wekore
FoRIOFE
D6ERSYE
Z8065P6
FOLL9PS
6E065F6
26856
fag: vl
r1809¥6
608096

Jaquny o3

P BFG27 1L
payWLT fp9Z7 1eIUSD
pajlunT 9pg77 1013us)
PajW] Gpg77 103U
panw ¥977 1esjual
pajlwn €977 1eajual
Pl 7#977 1enua)
PaUWIT L#9ZZ 1RIIUAT
PajWI (977 1R
PajiWI $£9Z7 1843080
PalWL] 5977 1RI3U3D
PAUWIT LEGZT 1RIIUID
PoNWI 9E9ZZ 1R3USD
PaYLWIL] GE9Z7 JRIIUSD
paalLL] #EG77 1enju=)
paywL] ££977 1euad
pajwt] 7977 1enue)
pSUWIT | €977 18NUSD
paywWi 0977 183ua)
P 67977 Jequa)
P L7927 1ejua)
paauy 97977 1enjus)
payw 67977 1enua)
pailwn $Z977 yedua)
pajw €7977 \enual
pajWi] 27977 124380
PR [ 7977 181UD
PIUINY NZYTZ JRNUA
PajLliT 61977 10U
paywiy 81977 1e3uad
paywi L1927 1enuad
pajwi 91977 1enuad
PaNWI] G977 183U
pajwn] ¥|9Z7 18njua)
papwin) £49z7 1e3ua)

Auedwon

208096
LLLL9PE
0£809V6
GLI6GKE
GZB09¥6
L6409F6
64096
18096
90809%6
£8409¥6
£6£09F6
69L09P6
9a¥6aPo
6T¥65P6
EEEAGYE
FLLEGPS
6206516
6£065¥6
702656
0406576
85685¥6
00685F6
FaBOIS
BPRO9IYS
698096
13809+6
616096
CCE09PE
948096
516096
¥9809F6
TEIBEYE
97965¥6
6E566¥6
5896576

Jaquinp o)

PaNWI 71977 12J3UaD
PaMWIT 1977 1elIua)
AW 01972 1eJ3US)
paluIL] 4097Z 1BJIUSD
pallI] 80977 1eUD
pasLL] 0977 TRIIUDD
palWI 90977 1B1IUSD
paILWIT 60977 101D
PaIWIT Y0977 1243U3D
PO £097Z 1@43USD
PaNWIL] 20977 1243U8D
papwI] L097Z 1BJIua)
PaNWI 00972 1843U2D
PONWIT 66527 18J1UaD)
PalW] 86677 183ua))
paNUNT 6677 TE1UD
PaNUNT 96577 11U
paNwI] §6677 12NUD
PN $6GZZ 123U3D
PONWI £6677 123U
PN 76677 1RI3SD
PaNWLT 6677 1BIIUSD
PN 0677 1EIIUS)
PalUNT BT 1R4IUD
PN G577 11D
PN 985ZZ 11D
pajLI] G577 JRNU)
DMLY RGTT JRAIBD
pawwi] £8G77 1BI3UaD
PaWLIT ZRGZZ 104AUSD
pajWIT 18577 1RJAUS)
pauwWL] 8SZZ 183U
PaWNT 6/572 121AUS)
PajLI 87577 1RA1UID
PANWINT £/G77 1811UD

Auedwory

TLS65Y6
ISELGE
TLE6SH6
¥YrE6ave
970656
EVLIFE
LBELIPE
Or686P6
9TkL9P6
PGELOFE
¥oE19P6
E6E19¥6
WELSPE
P6ZI9P6
PEELIVE
9IrE6GI6
L0P6SE
TIELSPE
081656
G6l65r6
SL685P6
£01L65K6
LEBOIPE
T0685¥6
95809+6
6801976
6760976
2601976
L6019F6
TEBO9K6
60976
¥E609G
LT609v6
DLB09¥6
L6096

Jaqunn o)

PN /5T [ENUS)
PaWIT G257 1RIW3
pawI f£S77 1R
PaYWIN ££577 1PAUAD
paNuNT /677 1RSI0
paNWILY 1677 RIS
PaIUINT O£67Z RIS
P3N 49577 1BJ3UaD
PRI 89577 121U
panw £967Z 1e3uaD
PaLWI] 99677 1RSI
pawIT G95ZZ 18JIua)
PaNUNT $9STT 1BIIUSD
PaIWI Z957F E1jUS)
pajwy L9677 jenual
P 0957 1R
PUWILT 66577 1RIUD
P3UUNT BSE7Z 1BID
Ay G677 18433
PaNLIT 9GGZZ 1BAUa)
Pl GES77 11U
PAILIT $G5ZZ 18AUD
PaIWIN £557Z 1IN
pajlL 76677 181D
PAWIT L6522 1B
paNwI] 06677 18 3)
PaMWIT §457Z Te1IUR)
D3] g¥5ZZ 10U
PINWNT 4§72 1R1IUD)
PIUULT 9HG77 RIS
PN GHGTT 1BIIUB)
PO $$57Z 1BV
PANWIT EPGZZ 1813USD
ROy y LTI )
AW L4677 13UaD

Auedwo)




986FBYE
ELZLLPE
LTZTLiP6
0 LLv6
L0Z1Lr6
(3 :TAYA L
[A:TA¥4 /)
0ZElive
96T LLVG
PTLLPE
0teLive
DEZLLVE
SOZVLPE
01ZLive
POPLLIFG
GSELLYE
9ELLYE
PALA¥A
6LTLibE
OrELLYE
EIANTA L)
£6LLIV6
LrZLiv6
GGZLive
9t20L¥6
EBZ0LYE
ZIT0LY6
£520/16
VGZ0.LF6
1O00LFE
£L00LF6
8086916
EBGIYE
£65/69P6
SERESFE

Jaquiny 03

P3N OERZZ 10U
PaLI 678ZZ TRNIUaD
PaWI §7RZ7 |ENIUaD)
PaMNWLY §ZBZZ 1e43Ua)
P3WL] +7877 1e43ua)
PRI £7877 1047U3)
paNWI] 77877 RJIUAD
PaNWT 17877 104337
PalW 07877 JeNua)
PANWIT 61§77 1e1IUa)
PAUWI 1§77 1eua)
PaNWI 1§77 103U3)
PANWIT 91977 1eIua)
PANWIT 1977 1eNUa)
paNWI] £1877 Je3ua)
PINWI 71877 1e13ua3
PaNWLY | 1877 10IIUBD
pajlwi] DLEZZ 1eiIua)
PRI 60872 1eJ3UaD
PALWY] 80877 Yeliuad
PaWLY 20§77 1eJ3UBD
PANWET 90877 YeIIua)
PANIT GOBYZ 1R
PINWIT PDBZZ LIS
paNwI £087Z 1eNUaD
pajiuI Z0BZZ 1eAIuaD
poIWIT LOR2Z JeNIUSD
PaMUWIT DDBZZ 1eAUD
POUIT 6677 RN
paWIT g6/77 JRNUSD
paNWI 677 euad)
PRI 96/77 1RNUED
PONWI §6/77 1013Ua)
PaNWIL] 6777 10JIUB)
PINWLT £6/77 101D

Auedwoy

£9.6976
90669F6
09L69F6
F6965¥6
6668916
£6/89%6
GL9896
06989+6
9698976
91989F6
01989%6
6F989%6
619896
L0989F6
086896
918896
rLE89F6
89896
16989F6
99989%6
965896
£6689P6
09896
£1989%6
CLLBOYE
0£989%6
LT989%6
L1589%6
94989%6
¥&989F6
0r989+6
66G89F6
886896
L0489v6
589896

laquiny o3

PO 76/77 1EIIUSD
PUWILT (677 18431U3)
PRI D62ZZ 1843080
PAIWLT 6877 1RJIUS)
PoIWLT BR/Z7 RIS
P33l £8/77 103U3D
P11l 98/77 123U8D
palWIT 58777 1RJ1Ua)
PAWIT ¥84Z7 |BJIUSD
PRI £8/77 1ESIURD
P 78/77 1BJIUSD
PO 1877 1RIIUSD
Pa3LWLIL] 08477 1RIIUST
PULT 6£/27 RIIUSD
paWI §//77 TRAUSD
paNWI /£/77 TeNIua)
PaNWIT 9//77 1813U3)
PN §//77 eI
AW #2777 1@1US)
PANWLT €££77 1€AIUDY
PaNWF 7477 1843U3)
PRI L££7 183U
PaNWL 0477 |2JIUa)
PN 6977 104D
PIUWL] §9/77 184D
PRUWIT L9ZZ 18433
P §9LZZ 18I
PaUWLY $9/77 183033
PaUWILT £9/77 184U3)
PSYWNT 79477 10J3U3)
PaNLIT 19/77 1RISD
PN 0977 10JIU3T
PSYWINT 6G£7Z 184302
PaIWIL §G/77 Te1IUST
PN £G/77 1eIU3T

Auedwon

099896
£9989%6
05989F6
865896
809896
SZ989P6
98916
L1989F6
906E9k6
TLPE9r6
GOEEIKE
9GrEIe
EGEEIO
LTLEIG
£1LZE9P6
€LLEGYE
¥ZIEIPE
8LLEIYE
+LLDEIPE
£90£9¥6
TE0E9Y6
¥GOE9T6
T60E96
£EL0E9P6
6£0E9Y6
XA )
LEDESYE
L20E9¥6
SF0EIPE
PROLIVE
050E916
Lr0tor6
690€9¥6
£60E9F6
YIOesYrs

Jdaquiny o)

PaNWLT 9677 1enjuad
PONWIT G677 1RIIUDD
PauWIT $6/77 1edjual
pPaw £6477 180U93
PaUWLY Z76/77 eIu=)
PaHIWILY 1G/77 Biua)
pajun 0677 1esued
payWw 6k/77 101025
pajlun g¢/77 1eijuad
pallwin fp/77 1enjued
payw 927 1enuad
paywi Gp/ZZ 1enued
pawi ¥b/27 1e3ua3
paylwi £/77 1esjua)
palwi Zy/Z7 1enjuas
payW |77 163U)
paywi op/77 1813025
Pa3WI 6ELZT 1R43USD
Pa3lWIY 8E/77 101U
padLWIY ££/77 103U)
pajlwi 9£/77 1eJua)
paWI /77 1003Ua)
pajlluly $££77 1003UaD
P2l £££77 1011033
pajli Z££77 Yeliuad
paNWI L£/771€11U)
panw Q€477 18490
pajlwty §Z/77 1B3UaD
PN BZ/77 1RIJUAY
PIAUWIT L7727 1843UD
P3)WIN 97477 1843Uad
pajwn] 67/77 1e3ua)
Pa}WIN) $7/77 1R43U2D
Pl £7/77 1e5ua)
PalW] 77477 1RIUSD

Auedwon

or0ESYe
07089¥6
PEOESVE
L10E9%6
BOEIE
¥90e9+6
6096
080196
ZrOE9Y6
190€9+6
8LOEIYE
GG0L9v6
0£0E9v6
PELEGE
L60E9FE
£80E9V6
890E9F6
L50€9¥6
BRBOE9YE
6E0E9¥6
W 0LIP6
LT0E9¥6
61LE9PE
GETTI96
POETIF6
6076
181I9¥6
SLOTIV6
LLLT9¥6
L66L9¥6
766196
BR619F6
Gl6L9v6
BELTIIHG
650896

JaquinN 03

poNWY Z/ZZ RIS
palWI] 0Z/ZZ 1813U3D
PRI 41777 1e3UaD
POINLLT 8L/Z7 1RIU3D
PaNUNT [1/77 1RIIUD
palWNT 91277 1RIIUAD
paILIT §1/77 1BJIUSD)
PaNLLIT #1/77 1BJIUSD
PONWIT €1/77 1RIIUAD
P 71277 1B4IUSD
PaYWIE] { /77 1B43UD
PIYUWLT 01277 1B43U8D
PULILT 60/ZZ 184330
PaYWLT §0/Z7 1811USD
P21 £0/ZZ 1€11UaD
PaNWT 90777 1B4IUSD
PO §0/ZZ TRIIUSD
P $0/ZZ TB13UDD
PO £0/ZZ 1B43U)
PO 70/7Z 11D
POUWI 104ZZ 1R1U8D
P D0AZZ TRSIUID
PaUWIT 669ZZ 11IU8D
palllL] g6977 jRUaD
PAIWINY 26977 1RIIUST
PAILLT 96977 1843U3D
PANWLT G69ZZ 1eNuaD
PRI #6977 18D
PaYLILT £697Z 1813U3D
PRI 76927 1813U3D
POILWIT 169ZZ 1BIU8D
PaIWIT 06977 1BIIUSD
PaIWIT 68977 1B4IUSD
PO 8922 184190
POILLIT £8977 |€4IUDD

Auedwer



16BLSRG
S17T486
6617686
7611586
LEELSRG
807586
6707586
0LEZ686
£QEZG86
GEETIG86
906£586
081586
F917586
92586
SGF1GRG
9681586
L dan: 1
IGETIS86
00£ELS6
TLLELSE
8/£8056
TL18056
5918066
0056
8440066
¥ZI00S6
L6¥0056
£620056
¥ar00s6
BLEBGYE
£8186k6
LTE86YE
LIB6PE
90186¥6
9G786Y6

Jaquiny 03

paywi g4 sdway teusnpuj
paywi /| sdwa) yeLnsnpu
pajwi 9| sdwa) yeuisnpu|
panwi 6| sdwa) yeLhsnpu|
pajwn p| sdwa] yeuisnpu|
pajwi £} sdwa] 1ep3snpy|
papuny z| sdwaj jeuIsnpu|
paauny 1| sdway \eLisnpu
paj g1 sdwa) JeuIsnpuj
pajwi] ¢ sdws) jeuIsnpu)
paiuu] g sdwa| jeuisnpuy
pajiwl £ sdwa yeussnpu|
pajwLq 9 sdusa) yewsnpul
pawi] § sdwa 1euIsnpu|
paiw ¢ sdwa) 1eu3snpu|
pajlun £ sdwaj yeusnpu)
PayWL) 7 sdwa ) Jepasnpu)
Pyl | sdwa] jeuIsnpu)
PN 69677 1243UD
Py /9677 1R.3UD
PN 99677 181U
PINWI 59677 1BAIUDD
P2l #9677 1RIUDD
P £9677 10D
PajluN 79677 1813U)
Pl 19677 1eNIU)
pajwi 09672 1eJIU2)
panliLI 66677 1RI3U8)
Pa3LIT BG6ZZ 11IUaD
PANULY £G6ZZ 1RIIUD
PaNWIT 95677 1B13UD)
PaMWILT G6627 TeUsD
palWI] #5677 1eJIua)
PajIIT £6677 TR1IUSD
PRI 7G67Z 1RAIUS)

Auedwory

PlL6L6YE
GEBLEPO
T18LERE
SLLL6YR6
665/6V6
29056%6
66056%6
PI0GEPE
£L8¥6b6
PL8rER6
T69¥6r6
89%6Pe
099+6ve
LLSYEVE
SEGPEPE
06156¥6
6L056¥6
L10G6k6
06ZELG6
158k 6¥6
69LF6Y6
P89r6is
6rirevo
O¥oFeve
L9V ev6
SHIL6VE
9€8.L6¥6
65726¥6
vriiere
GOLLEKRE
£B0L6F6
BEQLOVE
£90L6F6
851566
866F6¥6

Jaquiny 0

PSIWILY 1677 2D
PINWIT 0G6ZZ 12438
PSIW 6F6ZZ 121U
PSNWI [F677 1e3ua)
PN 9PEZZ 103UR])
PANWI SP6ZZ 123U
PaNWIT #1677 1813UST
paNI £4677 1043UDD)
pajLWI 7p677 1RIIUSD
PAYUNT L1677 1RJIUBD
PAUWIN Y672 TRIIUBD
PIUWNT 6E67Z RIS
PRI BE6ZZ 101U
PN LE67Z 1E11U3))
PaNWIT 9€677 TeJIuaD
PaNWI GE67Z TeJIaD
W] FE6ZZ TRIIUS)
PANWI ££627 TeiIuaD
PaNWIT 7E677 TR
PINWLT LEGZZ 121U
PWWIT 0E6ZZ 1R1IUS)
PAWLT 67672 1R1IUED
PEINLI 87677 1R11US)
PRI [7677 E1Ua)
PAWI 97677 111Ua)
pINWI §Z677 1043U3)
PAIWIT $Z67Z 181U
pajlLIT £7677 [eAIU3)
PINWI 77677 183U
PRI 07672 TR13U3)
P 61672 132D
PalWI) 81672 1BJ3UD)
PaWIT 91677 BJ3ua)
PalWI] §167Z 1213Ua)
PAUWN #1627 1R11IA)

Auedwo)

16056¥6
Irarere
BOP6P6
6I9¥6¥6
LB9PEYE
LI96%6
¥e9¥6k6
880066
rL668P6
LL668F6
29006¥6
88686
£E668YE
H6L68¥6
28lElss
88E68PS
LLF68F6
P6168F6
b 168F6
0EQ68Y6
0B688Y6
67068¥6
6106876
L0068Y6
60068%6
LL068YE
690686
200686
20068¥F6
01068¥6
68688¥6
GOl6RFE
L3I 68F6
OrL68k6
Lragde i

Jaquny o3

palwWL] £167Z 18J3LaD
PINWIT | 1672 1RI3USD
p3NWI OL67Z eSS
PaNWIT 0677 111D
palWILT §067Z 1B1IUST
PIUWIY Z0677 TRIWID
PIUWIT 90672 1RIIMID
PaMWIT G06ZZ 181U
PAIWIT $OAZZ RIS
PaINLIT €067 124U
PONWIT 70672 123U
P 1067 1841USD
PALWIN 0067 1RIIISD
PaLLIN 86877 1R1IUS)D
PaNWI] 96877 101U
PaNWI £68ZZ 1BAUS)
PauWL] | 6877 1RIISD
PaUWI 68977 12J3U3)
PaNWI 88977 12J3U3)
PaNLLI 98877 1R
PaWI bRR7Z 1E11Ua)
PaIILIN £8877 1041USY
PalWIK 78877 1RAUSY
oW LBEZZ TEIID
panwL] 8877 1R1US)
PO p/8Z7 eI
PaNWL) §/877 104D
PONWIT £ZB77 1R1IUAD
PN 92827 1RJIUS)
palw] §/877 RJWa)
PeINLIT bLRZZ RIS
PANW] £/877 104D
pajlwIL] 877 RAWE)
pRWI (/877 181U
PRI 69877 1BIUSD

Auedwor

L Ev6RYE
6Tr68Y6
TLEGBYE
0ZL68v6
£0E68¥6
8l l68¥6
£2068¥6
08068F6
99068P6
PLO68PE
£9068¥6
1906876
9.068v6
586886
8LL88F6
S06.48V6
PPBLBPS
LIT/8b6
GGELBYG
erLiers
8LTi8P6
8L998Y6
9E998Y6
GOSBYe
LP958Y6
00958%6
9BGL8Y6
EPSIPO
89768P6
GLIGBPE
0L0S8¥F6
peisgke
§9058¥6
L0058¥6
6¥6VERG

JaquinN o)

pajwIL] 29877 12433
pajwn /9877 jeiluaj
palwrL] 99877 1eiual)
PallWI] 69877 181U
pajlwi 9877 1e1ua)
P3N £9877 TRAIUSD
paalun 79877 1RUdD
POl L9877 1eiiuad
PRI Q98ZZ 18UD
PajWI] 6eg77 18ua)
PEUI] BGRZ7 1eua)
PSUWR 6877 1enus)
P3N GERT77 TeUa)y
pajwi] $LR77 1edjuad
P £6877 1RUSD
paNwn 76877 1esuan
PaNWI | GR77 101U
PaNWIEY 058YZ 1R43UaD
pauwn 6¥8ZZ 1eJUa)
palLi 8pR77 1R1IUSD
Pajll] /877 1esua)
PajWwL G877 1e4ua)
PAULIT] $FBZ7 181D
palWI £4877 YeUs)
PaL Z¢R77 104U
P} LPRZZ 1eNUa)
PaWLT OPRZTZ 1B1JUSD
pajlwy 6£8Z7 Tenua)
panlwiy gERZZ TRIIUID
pailwin] /£R77 Teuad
palWn) 9877 1eua)
PaLLILT $ER7Z TRUID
PaIILLT ££877 TRAIUSD
pojlR ZERZZ TRIIUAD
palw) LERZZ TeUa)

Auedwon




LLE0586
66£0686
66E0586
OEPOSRE
810586
Tajun: )
Ser0GR6
ZREDSRG
9BE0GRG
POF0586
SiF0aB6

JaquinN o)

PaWL] 09 SI2NAISS (1044 LUWO
a1l 65 Sa1A135 joued lUWQ
Pl gg S3MAIBS |j04ARd LULIQD
PEIWILT £§ S301MI3S | |0IARG (ULLD
PINUAT 9S SIAIBS jj0ihed ULID
PN GG S3AIRS jlolhey UG
PRNWIT € S2OLAISS |J0JARY UG
PRUWIT £6 $321AIBS 110UAR] LW
P 76 S2O1AISS 1j0JAR] WD
P2 LG $3DIAIAS J10IARG lUWIO
PN O SADIAIAS Jj0IARY WWIQ

Auedwios

600586
960586
10686
LE¥0586
For0586
180586
6170586
0Tr0S86
8/0586
56E£0586
06E0S86
#0586
£LP0G86
G1¥0S86
HOFDSRG
£5£0986
LO¥DGR6
80¥0S86
£LE0686
9ZF0S86
6£70586
F6E0586
96£0686
¥Ir0586
L¥P0586
£1¥0686
£0P0586
99£0%586
69£7E96
6PS1E96
0EZIE96
9661£96
L€99Z96
849796
698796

JaquinN o3

PRI gt S3LAIRS NNOIKRY (LG
P21lWIT g 58014135 floJAed 1LLID
PN /i S331AJSS J0JARd LW
PaILLILT 9% 53ILAIDS [10JARY IULIC
PaNWI] G SILAIBS |10UARY [ULIQ
PRI # S3DLAIBS |10JAEY (ULID
PSUWIT £ SAIAIAS |10UARY UG
P ZF S821A135 10UARd IUWD
PRIWLT L{ SADIAISS 10JAEd IUWQD
P3N OF 533|AIDS (10U IUWD
PEUWIT 6 592IAI3S 110AR4 WD
PRJjWIIT € SANAIIS |j0uked lWWE
PajIWi] /£ S321AI3S 10.ARd LUWID
PajWL] 9 SaNAIIS |j0kRg JUWIQ
PRILK GE SAMAIAS |jouARy LUWQ
PRIWILY pE SANAIDS ||CARY LUWQ
PRIILIT £F 5IIMAISS |10uAR LWULIG
P ZE SaMAIDS 10JABY UWG
PAIWIT LE $3MAISS |104AR lULIG
PAUWL] OF S9:AIS Jjoked WD
PaYIWILT 67 SAMAIBS |10IAEY lULLD
PaYIWILT /T S3AIBS J10SARY lULLD
PSIILT 97 SIDUAIIG |10AE LULIQ
P GZ SADLAISS |0IARY UG
POUWILT 7 $83LAIB5 ||0JKRY (UG
PaNWIN] £7 $3ILAIBS [J0IARY UG
pajW 7T SADIAJ3S |J0JARd LW
PAUWIT |7 $331A135 [J0IARY LD
PIILLIT 4] $331A435 Jj0.Aed (LW
PRUWIT ) 9914455 |10JARH (UWID
PaILWIT ] S3IIALG Jj0IAEY UWQ
PRI 7} S33LAISS 110.Ked WO

PILLUIT § SBIIAIIS 11014k Wi
P § SADIAIAS J10JARY lUWQ

PRI § SADLAIAS )10JAR LUlQ

Auedwon

189756
99296
D0.LBT96
LBEL/B6
04R/86
BZELL86
0Z/8/86
PELRLBE
0S/8/%6
SYILLBE
65/8/86
vi/8/86
8./8/86
16/8/86
EELLL86
B60L/86
Fr69./86
6589486
1659486
G¥99/86
r99486
9799.86
T¥59./86
G8/8/86
011486
L££5/B6
0155/86
0Tr5L86
9607586
L8F 1586
(AR 740 )
B1OTSB6
0761586
5161586
TL61586

Jaquiny a5

PEWL] £ $301A35 Tj0JARd IUWQ
PSMLULY 7 S9OLAISS 110JAEY UG
PN | $3DLAIBS NoJARd WD
pajwiy gg sdwa] jeusnpu)
pawi g sdwa) 1eLasnpu
pajuwu g sdwal yeLsnpul
pajwi) zg sdwal yepasnpu
payuwn g sdwaj yeusnpu
paw pg sdwaj jeunsnpu)
pajwiy &/ sdwa] yeusnpu)
paauun g7 sdwa) yeunsnpu)
pawy] £/ sdwal Jewsnpu)
pajwn 92 sdway rewnsnpuj
pauwL 6/ sdwaj jeLnsnpu
P ¢/ sdwa] |eLasnpu|
pau ¢/ sdway |ewsnpu
pajuw] z/ sdwa] euisnpuj
paywe |z sdwsa) jewIsnpuj
pajuwr] o7 sdway jewasnpul
Pa3uLL] 69 sdwa | jeuisnpu|
pa3uuL] g9 sdway jeuisnpu
pajwuny /9 sdwa jeuisnpul
PauWI 99 sdwa L JeLsnpu|
pauwi 69 sdwa [ jeulsnpul
pajuwr] 9 sdwal jeuisnpu|
pajwi £9 sdwa] jeuisnpu|
pajlwe] zg sdwa |eLisnpu|
pajuwt g sdwa] jeuisnpu)
panwi o9 sdwa] 1euIsnpuj
paywi] g6 sdwa] 1eL3snpul
paur 85 sdwa | Jeuisnpu)
paniu /g sdwa | euIsnpu|
pajwwn 95 sdwa | 1BUISNPY|
pajwi 55 sdwa | 1eLIsnpyl

pawn ¢ sdwa] JeuIsnpul

Auedwon

£L07586
26075686
61E1586
8577586
£611686
PoLTS86
BREZGBG
€/£2586
0177586
£LI07586
6GETG86
16£7686
017686
9577686
6807686
Zr0TS86
8971686
8LETGE6
GTEIG86
S677586
G8TIG86
TLETG86
08574586
T0LZ686
6071586
BBFISBE
IPTTERG
GETIGBE
9TTIGRG
£177586
7657586
¥09I586
L1 7586
0707686
19£7686

JaquinN 02

pajuw €5 sdwa] jeulsnpuy
payw] Zg sdiua] 1euisnpuy
pajwi |G sdwa) 1eu3snpu
pajwy] gg sdwa] jeuisnpuy
pajluit] g sdwa | jeLisnpu|
palWL] g sdwa) 1eusnpu|
pajw(] /7 sdwat yeuisnpuj
paiwil] 9 sdwa| jeuisnpuj
pajiun G sdwa] jeuIsnpu|
Pa3WLT ¢ sdwa | 1eLisnpu|
pajuuL] £p sdwa | jeLisnpul
pajuwn] Zy sdwaj jelsnpul
panwn Ly sdway 1euisnpu
pajwi] oy sdwa) 1eulsnpu|
pawm 6f sdia] TeLasnpuy
pawi gf sdwa) jelssnpuy
paywr g sdway jeuasnpu|
pajuwc] 9¢ sdwa jeinsnpu|
PawWi GE SGWa ) 1eIsnpu|
pauwn pg sdway yewnsnpul
pajwi £F sdwa yesnpuy
pajyw Ze sdway yewsnpuy
panwr] g sdway jewnsnpul
paiuur] o€ sdwa) 1ewsnpul
pajwWi 67 sdwa| teusnpu|
panwi g7 sdws) Jeuisnpu
pajwiy £7 sdwa) 1euasnpu
pajw 97 sdws | YeLISNpu|
pajwn 67 sdwaj yeuisnpu)
paywI ¢7 sdwa] yewussnpu)
pajwi £z sdwa) jeuisnpu|
paywi 77 sdwa] jeusnpu)
pauwuy 1z sdwa) {eu3snpu
payun gz sdwa yeuisnpu|
pajL] 61 sdway 1eLnsnpu

Auedwon



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V61 Limited 9013058
Central V53 Limited BY34357
Central W17 Limited AT
Centrat 812 Limited 53761
Central X5 Lsmited 904578t
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Centrat G180 Limited 9287019
Central G11 Limited Y8624
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Central G13 Limited 9287070
Central G2 Limited 9266714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited G286913
Central Gé Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Centrat G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Central 82 Limited F1669218
Central D18 Limited 16647
Central E11 Limited 91082684
Central £12 Limited 9181302
Central £13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 9181091
Central E15 Limfred 9181128
Central E16 Limfted 9181173
Central E17 Limited 9181149
Central E18 Limited 9181187
Centrat E19 Limited 9182814
Central E2 Limited 981048
Central £20 Limited 9182885
Central £3 Limfted 9181094
Lentral E4 Limited 9181203
Central £5 Limited 9181115
Central €6 Limited 918111
Centrat E7 Limited g181411
Central E8 Limited 9182615
Central E9 Limited HEI556
Centrat Ft Limited 9184004
Central F1 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Centrat F14 Limfted 9187168
Central F15 Limited 9185965
Central F16 Limited 9187423

Central 74 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Central Fé Limted
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central G16 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H12 Limnted
Centrat H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Limted
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central HS Limited
Central M Limited
Central H? Limited
Centrai HI Limited
Central i1 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limiteg
Central 12 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Linuted
Centrat 115 Limited
Central 12 Limfted
Central M Limited
Centrat |5 Limited
Central 6 Limited
Central I7 Limited
Central I8 Lirmted
Central 19 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
$186085
9185615
9187272
185603
9185711
9190158
9288360
9168267
9788334
9288333
9288561
92488352
9288513
288306
9288336
9288341
9248384
9288402
9288387
9288606
9288276
9288273
9239839+
9288519
3288339
5288301
9290148
9288299
9288268
9288297
9288323
9288377
9258689
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290219
9290269
9268371
9288475
9288530
928854%
9788483
9288639
9288640
9174244




Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’' Proposed Remuneration

[Company Naime

| 8DO Fixed Set Fee |

Central CC157 Limited
Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited
Central BB44 Limited
Central 511 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited

Central ZZ779 Limited
Central AA173 Limited
Central AA139 Limited
Central BB197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited

Central BB193 Limited
Central AA256 Limited
Central ZZ754 Limited
Central 2Z960 Limited
Central B2Q Limited
Central ZZ94 Limited
Central 2255 Limited
Central AA150 Limited
Central BB163 Limited
Central ZZ790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited

Central BB194 Limited
Central GG164 Limited
Central AA124 Limited
Central ZZ785 Limited
Central BB26 Limited
Central BB37 Limited
Central ZZ177 Limited
Central ZZ688 Limited
Central AA316 Limited
Central 8B39 Limited
Central GG122 Limited
Central BB46 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central ZZ2796 Limited
Central CC121 Limited
Central P19 Limited
Central Z7 Limited
Central ZZ154 Limited
Central CC152 Limited
Central ZZ44 Limited
Centrat GG204 Limited
Central BB114 Limited
Central ZZ131 Limited

0.10
0.39
2.22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4.99
3.65
5.79
8.06
8.13
8.98
9.02
2.15
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
15.10
15.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.34
18.60
19.09
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
22.71
23.20
23.51
23.80
25.36
26.12
26.53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 22649 Limited
Central Pé Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Centrat ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central 22210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ2246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 22640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 22942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central $14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96
31.55
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34,91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44,53
45,96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81
51.28
52.98

9.00

9.40

9.61

9.73

9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96
11.03
11.06
11.23
11.23
11.26
11.37
11.46
11.57
11.59




Central AA351 Limited
Central 72578 Limited
Central 22704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U108 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central 2Z770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central Z231 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central Z2153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central 22529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central 7292 Limited
Central ZZ2273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Centrat ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central 77638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AAZ41 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AAZ205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central 77739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central 2Z211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AAZ75 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central ZZ782 Limited
Central 77860 Limited
Central 77925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R? Limited
Central ¥31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AAT08 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central 72129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Centrat ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central 7296 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central 2Z884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central Z2867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central 77824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB32 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central 2291 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central 22913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
43.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central Z2847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB5S1 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AAZ44 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited
Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited
Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central Z2772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44,34
44,58
44.74
44,78
45.50
45.53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limijted
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AAZ246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central 27923 Limited
Centrat L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limijted
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Centrat R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central Ut3 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 22956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central 77521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limiteqd

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
32.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59%
24.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
35.18
55.22
55.30
35.35




Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AAZ203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AAZ61 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 77594 Limited
Central Z7614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central Z726 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Centrat GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
37.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central 22609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central 2166 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limitegd
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central 22908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ2669 Limited
Central AA304 Limitegd
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central 72542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
é1
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
.41
.43
43
.53
1
77
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central 72951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Centrat A1 Limited 67.38
Central 22562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 638.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central 22841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central 77889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZB78 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central 22566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
65.90
70.01
70.02
7017
70.59
70.90

71
71
71
71
71
71
71

13
.25
.68
.68
72
.86
.92

72.21
72.4%
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Centrat AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central Z2634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central 77284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central Z2168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central Z2162 Limited
Central L.18 Limited
Central 72693 Limited
Central ZZ924 Limited
Central ZZ70% Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central 22958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central 7749 Limited
Central Z262 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 22952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central 22898 Limited
Central 22600 Limited
Central 22729 Limited
Central 22571 Limited
Central 22880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ2811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central 22662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81

.00
.00
.16
.22
.29
.30
.42
48
J1

82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84,13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13




Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ71Q Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ5%0 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Centrat 7768 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Centrat ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
B6.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
B7.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ6&6 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 77229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central 2Z875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 2Z224 Limited
Central €20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central 27234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
9N
91
91
9N
91
9
9N
9
91
91
91
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
9
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
93.11
95.17
95.36
95,41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56




Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central 27261 Limited
Central Z£659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ2694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central Ut Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA1923 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central 77644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central ¥54 Limited
Central 772943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central 22959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central £2947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.9%
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
56.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
96.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payrol{ Services 47 Limited

Centrat AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Centrat ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 77941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100,99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
103.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central 27726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central 7761 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central 2252 Limited
Central 22145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 77946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central 77101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central 22528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AAT20 Limited
Central 27722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

A2
.26
.28
34
40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AAZ95 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ2849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central Z7556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central 2722 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Centrai Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limiteg
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ60Z Limited
Central 72608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118,17
118,20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AAZ90 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central 22557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limmted
Central 77264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ2697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central 27251 Limited
Central 727547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central 22949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Lirmited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
12017
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124,75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB2Q Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central Z234 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Centrat ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central 77641 Limited
Central 27279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central 2729 Limited
Central 27220 Limited
Central $10 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central 27277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central 27212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125,77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central Z2647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central 72546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central 27113 Limited
Central 2Z258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central Vé Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 2922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Centrat Z7945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
31
.32
A
.43
.92
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central 77237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central 22102 Limited
Central JZ Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central 2263 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central Z2651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.0%
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Centrat GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central 77288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central 72149 Limited
Centrat ZZ2621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 9 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central Né Limited
Central 2254 Limited
Central Z2676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Centrat GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Centrat V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Lirmted
Central CCT19 Limited
Central 22661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Centrat K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central Z2926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ2914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ2896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central 22242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ2677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central Z2637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AAZ18 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central Z2603 Limited
Central 2269 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central 22678 Limited

Omni Payrokl Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central 27599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
133.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81

176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11

196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01

205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central 77535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central 7740 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central 77668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industriat Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central 27918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central £2222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central 27192 Limited

tndustrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ2164 Limited
Central Z2130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
134.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244 88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG1590 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central 22126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central 77199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central 22625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
263.79
2635.H
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central 22235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central Z793 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central Z2660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central 77260 Lirnited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central 2648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ2136 Limited
Central ZZ2259 Limited

Omm Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ6%90 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410,09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414,25
422.92
444,23
449,80



Central GG17Q Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ7953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
5712.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ5%96 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644,65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742112
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS5 Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central 22231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central €6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.7%
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.35
835.08
340.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
282.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
950.71




tndustrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industriat Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
industrial Temps 3 Limited
industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
industriat Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999,57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AAZ11 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industriat Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065,63
2,117 .41
2,161.78
2,263.76




Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541,70



ET'E95" TS 10L
- paipa
BEIELE nuawesmang
EROTHPEY 1103 198
fiet SR0Th VvTe Be905'L | [ov it ) 05 676 LEL | 0T 1iL b 591 Sl COOVE | 05T DLEZOVE | OFORF Sreal 15T | S5 ¥PE
OrT S T sS4y st 20 5P} ST 00°0LE 05z 00DES'L sig 0SS 5L
9L'a6E D'16L'0% 0808t | ovE oo Crose'oLs | 56 949 o oF or'o oUstsser | susey iseorr | s6ronE
00"95% 00°v8% 051 00L2E oot 60 £9¢ 0s°
6ttt 00°REEE 00'5¢ 00520’ o5 2t 0TE 059
7 31801 singH 61 Cinay FTC TR AT JrEwL | unoy 30y | SmoH FEwoL | unop FieeL | sinod
P BOLVELSININOY WITYNYW a
IovuaAY TVA0L OV VLS WSHIO VOLYULSINWGY HOINIS ANVLSISSY EYNYW WINLHVd

Bupadoy
4013eB 13U "USRASHIIRY JRIRU3D
e g Bupung

JRWddy ue sdxg

uondyusag

L1007 JSQUSAON FZ 01 910T 240120 § POLIdG Y] 20} 31qeayddy satey pue palieys swy) jo Lewung

uonepINbIT AIPIUNOA SIOUP3D Uf {8 - SAURLWIOD JOYI0 G641 B PAUWLT LV [RAUSD

¢ wipuaddy



Rule 14.4
Insolvency (England
and Wales) Ruies
216

Proof of Debt/Claim Form

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together {“the Companies”} - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

" " 'Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

K

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.

"3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

4 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference
to which the debt can be substantiated.
(Npte: There is ng need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Maicolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.



